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INTRODUCTION

CONGRATULATIONS!

Thank you for choosing PRONOVOST. We are
confident this equipment will meet your requirements
in terms of quality, performance and reliability.

This manual was prepared to assist you in the safe
operation of your new Snowblower. It contains
important information which will help you achieve
excellent returns with your Snowblower for years to
come.

Please read this manual completely before operating
your Snowblower and keep it for future reference.

Before starting the machine, you or any other person
who will be operating the Snowblower must
familiarize yourself with the safety recommendations
and the operating instructions. Please read carefully
and be sure to understand and follow all
recommendations and procedures.

In this manual, the right and left sides are identified as
shown on Figure 1.

If you require additional information on your
Snowblower, please contact your PRONOVOST
Dealer.

NOW take a moment to enter the model, serial
number and the date of purchase of your Snowblower
in the space provided.

When ordering parts from your Dealer, please refer to
these numbers for a fast and efficient service. Use
PRONOVOST parts for replacement,

The model and serial numbers are on the name plate
shown on Fig, 1.

Figure 1

MODEL: &
SERIAL NO: £
DATE OF PURCHASE: &




SAFETY

GENERAL SAFETY
WHEN YOU SEE THIS SYMBOL

ATTENTION!

BE ALERT
“'YOUR SAFETY IS INVOLVED

This symbol «<SAFETY ALERT) is used in this manual
and on the safety decals on the Snowblower. It wams you
of the possibility of danger. Carefully read, understand and
follow all safety recommendations before operating the
Snowblower.

1) Carefill operation is the best assurance against acci-
dents. Carefully read this manual and follow all
recommendations before operating your Snowblower.
It is the owner’s responsibility to make sure that anyone
who will operate the Snowblower will read this manual
before operating the equipment.

2) Familiarize yourself with all controls and always be
ready to stop the Snowblower quickly in case of
emergency. ‘

3} Never let a child operate the Snowblower.

4) Do not modify the Snowblower. Any non authorized
modification may affect the efficiency and/or safety of
the equipment and will automatically void the warranty.

5) Never operate the Snowblower with defective parts or
if damaged in any way. Have it repaired before

operating,

6) Make sure all fasteners are in place and properly
secured or tightened. Refer to torque chart on page 49.

7 __Avoid wearing loose fitting clothing when working

8) Prolonged exposure to noise may hamper hearing.
Protect yourself by wearing adequate protection
devices.

9y Hydraulic fluids under pressure can damage your skin.
Do not use your hands to locate a leak.

10) Before the beginning of the snow season, inspect all
areas where the Snowblower will be used and remove
any object which may cause an accident and/or damage
the equipment.

11} Never operate your Snowblower in poor visibility or
without proper lighting conditions.

SAFETY IN OPERATION

1) Be sure there are no obstructions around the equipment
and that no one stands near the equipment when in
operation.

2) Do not operate an engine in a confined or non
ventilated area.

3) Do not perform any adjustments, cleaning, maintenance
or repairs with the engine running. The engine must be
stopped and the P.T.O. disengaged. Preferably remove
the key from the ignition.

4) Wear adequate clothing when working in cold or windy
conditions.

%) Adjust skid shoes for proper ground clearance of
scraper blade, especially in rough terrain or soft ground
conditions.

6) Before operating, make sure the P.T.Q. is properly
installed and secured.

7} Before starting-up the Snowblower, make sure the
auger and drum areas are free of ice.

8) Put P.T.O. control in neutral position before starting
engine.

9) Keep hands, feet and clothing away from moving parts

with the Snowblower. These could get entangled in
moving parts of the equipment and cause accidents.

of the Snowblower. Stay away from the dischargé
chute,



SAFETY (cont'd)

10) Before unplugging the chute, always disengage the
P.T.O,, stop the engine and relieve all hydraulic
pressures.

11) Do not operate in excessive inclined conditions. Be
careful when turning in slopes.

12} Never operate your Snowblower with missing guards or
without protective devices in place.

13) Do not operate your Snowblower near buildings,
windows or other vehicules without prior and praper
adjustment of the chute deflector.

14) Never aim discharge chute towards people or animals.
This may cause serious injuries.

Stop engine and relieve all hydraulic pressures before
doing inspection, maintenance or repairs,

Never perform any work under the Snowblower while 2
it is supported only by the tractor's hydraulic system. It

must be completely supported by wooden blocks or

other safe means.

SAFETY IN TRANSPORT

On public roads, use proper safety lights and check
local regulations.

Be alert while driving on the road. Never carry
passengers.

15) Always reduce operating speed in slippery conditions. 3) Always disengage P.T.O. while moving from one area
of work to another.. .
16) Be careful when backing-up, make sure you have good
visibility. 4) Itis recommended to use both brake pedals
simultaneously for better control.
17) Always be on the lookout for objects which may enter
the Snowblower. 5} The recommended road speed should be such as to
maintain full contro! over steering and braking.
18) If undue vibrations are felt, disengage the P.T.O., stop
the motor and look for the cause of the vibration. 6) Be careful while backing up, make sure you have good
Vibration is usually the indication of a problem. visibility.
19) At the end of the operation, disengage the P.T.O., lower SAFETY IN STORA GE.

the Snowblower, put transmission in neutral, apply
parking brake, stop engine and remove the key from the

ignition.

SAFETY WITH MAINTENANCE 2)

1) Perform the Snowblower maintenance according to
recommendations contained in this manual.

Provide adequate supports to prevent any accidental
overturning of the Snowblower.

Do not let children play in the area where the
snowblower is stored.




7__Figure_2 . R

DECALS

SAFETY DECALS

The safety decals are affixed wherever special safety
precautions are indicated. Locate them on the machine
and read them carefully. If a decal is damaged, lost or
illegible, install a new one. The following photos
indicate where each one must be installed.

Figrc 3

A DANGER

TO AVOID SERIOUS INJURIES, KEEP CLEAR OF
EQUIPMENT WHILE IN OPERATION.

1. FOR SAFE OPERATION, FOLLOW OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
IN OPERATOR'S MANUAL.

2- KEEP HANDS, FEET AND CLOTHINGS AWAY FROM POWER
DRIVEN PARTS.

3- STOP ENGINE DEFORE LEAVING THE EQUIPMENT.

4- MACHINE HAS TO BE COMPLETELY STOPPED BEFORE

STARTING TO ADJUST OR LUBRICATE.
POUR EVITER DES BLESSURES GRAVES SE TENIR

LOIN DE CET EQUIPEMENT LORSQU'IL EST EN
MARCHE.

S- KEEP PEOPLE AND PETS AT SAFE DISTANCE FROM MACHINE.

6 KEEP ALL GUARDS AND SHIELDS IN PLACE.

- POUR UN FONCTIONNEMENT SECURITAIRE SUNVRE LES
INSTRUCTIONS DANS LE MANUEL D'OPERATION,

Figure 4
Decal B Part no.: A101

2- GARDER LES MAINS, PIEDS ET VETEMENTS ELOIGNES DES
ELEMENTS MOBILES O ROTATIFS.

3- AVANT DE QUITTER LA MACHINE ARRETER LE MOTEUR.

4. ARRETER COMPLETEMENT LA MACHINE POUR EFFECTUER
L'ENTRETIEN ET L’AJUSTEMENT.

5. GARDER LES GENS ET LES ANIMAUX A UNE DISTANCE
SECURITAIRE,

6- GARDER TOUS LES ECRANS PROTECTEUR EN PLACE.
M

Decal A Partno.: Al02  Figure 5

-8-



DECALS (cont'd)

A ATTENTION

A\ DANGER

TO AVOID BODILY INJURIES, KEEP ALL
FOWER DRIVE SYSTEM SAFETY SHIELDS
IN PLACE.

OPERATE ONLY WITH 540 rpm POWER

TAKE-OFF.

L. |
POUR EVITER TOUS RISQUES DE BLES.
SURES, GARDER TOUS LES PROTECTEURS
EN PLACE.
N'UTILISER QU'AVEC UNE PRISE DE
FORCE A 540 rpm.

Figure 6
Decal C Part no.: A107 . :

N\ ADANGER /77/.

Figure 7
Decal D Part no.: A103

ENVELOPPE PROTECTRICE
z S | MANQUANTE
" | NEPAS UTILISER

Decal E in Fig. 9 is located directly on the P.T.O.
shaft. It is not visible when the safety shield is in

place. It must never be visible when you operate the D A N G E R
equipment.

Figure 9

Decal E Part no.: A108
-9.



DECALS (cont'd)

4h DANGER 4\

ROTATING DRIVELINE
CONTACT £AN CAUSE DEATH

KEEP AWAY!

DO NOT OPERATE WITHOUY
ALL DRIVELINE, TRACTOR AND
EQUIPMENT SHIELDS IN PLACE
ORIVELINES SECURELY
ATTACHED AT BOTH ENDS

DRIVELINE SHIELD'S THAT TURN
FHEELY ON DRIVELINE

Figure 10
Decal F

igure il

ARBRE DE TRANSMISSION

YOUT CONTACT PLUF ETYRE MORTEL
RESTEL LLOIGNL:

PEUT AGRIPPER YETEMENTS

NEPAS ACTIONNER S5ANS :

LES ENVELOPPES FROTECTRICES
DE L'ARBRE DE TRANSMISSION, OU
TAACTEUHR ET DE LA MACHINE.

FIXER SECURITAIAEMENT LES
DEUX EXTREMITES DE L'ARBRE DE
TRAANSMISSION.

S$'ASSURER QUE LES ENVELOPPES
PROTECTRICES TOURNENT LIBAE.
MENT SUR L'AABRE OE TRAN.
SMISSION

Part no.: A 109

MAINTENANCE DECALS

Figure 12

Figure 13

Figure 14
Decal G

The maintenance decals indicate the points requiring

lubrication. Refer to maintenance section for more

details.

Figure 15
-10-

Part no.: A 105

Part no.: A 106

ATTENTION

CHECK OIL LEVEL
PERIODICALLY.

VERIFIER LE NIVEAU
D’HUILE PERIODIQUE-
MENT.

Part no.: A104




ASSEMBLY

Figure 16

1

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

ASSEMBLY

The Snowblower is shipped partly assembled.

Install 3-point system according to the model of
your Snowblower. (See section 10 for parts
numbers). Use the holes most convenient to the
type of tractor used (Fig. 16).

Install P.T.O. shaft with the shear pin end onto
the Snowblower gear box (Fig.-17). Then attach
safety shield support chain as shown (Fig. 18).
WARNING: The telescoping tubes of the drive
shaft must never be allowed to bottom out while
maintaining a minimum overlap of 6 inches.

If you install a hydraulic cylinder on the chute
deflector, use model 25TRO8 cylinder.

If equipped with a rotating drum, install a
hydraulic cylinder model 25TR08.

For the installation of the chute rotation
mechanism, please refer to page 12 through 14,
according to the type used.

-11 -



ASSEMBLY (cont'd)

MANUAL CHUTE ROTATION

1) Install chute and kit as shown on page 37. Position
chute with discharge facing toward the front of the
Snowblower.

2) Figure 19: Hold steel cable so that end #1 will be 8"
longer then end #2 and secure with cable clamp (A).

3) Figure 20: Turn chute counterclockwise until wire
clamp (A) is near cable guide (B). Insert end #2
through guide (B) and leave it momentarily. Insert
end #1 through cable guide (C) and then into spindle
opening (D) and push it all the way through the end
(F). Secure it temporarily with the 1/8" cable clamp
and flat washer provided.

4) Figure 21: Turn crank clockwise until the cable
clamp (A) is lined up with guide (C).

5) Figure 22: Insert the other end of the cable into
the spindle opening (E) and push it all the way
through the end (F). Secure both cables with the
same cable clamp provided (F).

-12-
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STARTING-UP

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7

8)

START-UP PROCEDURES

Check oil level in gearbox. Use S.A E. W90 gear
box oil. :

Lubricate all points with a good quality
multipurpose grease.

Check chain take-up adjustment. The spring
maintaining the tension must be compressed to a
length between 2 3/4" and 3 1/2".

Verify for adequate tightness of all fastening
devices. Refer to torque chart on page 49.

Adjust skid shoes according to ground conditions
(Fig. 23).

Following the installation of the Snowblower on
the tractor, do not forget to lift the storage sup-
port (Fig. 24).

Make sure of a 540 RPM input to your
snowblower.

Check impeller adjustment. The tip of the blades
should be approximately 1/8" to 3/16" from the
discharge wall of the drum. If necessary, adjust
with the take-up screws provided (Fig. 25).

-13-



MAINTENANCE

1)

2)

3)

4)

3)

Wipe off all grease fittings with a clean cloth
before adding grease in order to avoid injecting
dirt and sand.

Repair or replace damaged grease fittings.

Lubricate all grease fittings every 10 hours of
operation.

il drive chain every 8 hours of operation.

Lubricate P.T.Q. shaft as indicated below:

Pull out the P.T.O. and lubricate between the two
tubes with low temperature grease.

6)
7
8)

9)

Check oil level in gear box once a month. If
necessary add oil.

Check tension of drive chain every 25 hours of
operation and adjust if necessary.

Check for tightness of bearing collars every 50
hours of operation,

Change gearbox oil once a year. Use gear box oil
S.A.E. W90 rated API, class GL-5.

10) Check all nuts and bolts once a year. If necessary

use torque chart on page 49.

11} Standard scraper blades are reversible. Reverse

when one edge is worn out.

12) Always use Grade 5 shear bolts.

-14-
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STORAGE

1
2)

3)

4)

Store the Snowblower in a cool, dry place.
Support the Snowblower with wooden blocks.

Keep all piston rods in the retracted position. This
will assure better protection against the elements.

Clean your Snowblower.

5) Thoroughly inspect all parts of the Snowblower.
Replace or repair worn or defective parts,

6) Touch-up or repaint if necessary.

7) Lubricate all points before storage.

-15-



TROUBLESHOOTING

P.T.O0. SHAFT
PROBLEM POSSIBLE CAUSE CORRECTION
- Premature wear of U-joints and/ | - Insufficient lubrication. - Follow lubrication
or bluish color of cross journals. recommendations.

- Excessive working angle.

Replace defective U-joints.
Make sure the snowblower inlet
face is perpendicular to the
ground and if possible. readjust.
3-point hitch in order to position
the snowblower further away
from tractor.

- Gripping or premature wear of
telescoping members.

- Too much sliding under load.

- Tube overlap too-short: mini-
mum recommended is 6".

- Insufficient lubrication.

- Contaminants (sand, etc.).

Avoid raising snowblower while
in operation.

Readjust 3-point hitch in order
to position the snowblower
closer to the tractor.

Follow lubrication
recommendations.

Replace defective telescopic
members.

- Damaged or jammed locking pin
or bolt.

- Pin or orifice contaminated by
sand, ice, etc.

- Telescoping members too long,
exerting pressure on locking
device.

Clean and grease.

Readjust 3-point hitch in order
to position the snowblower
further away from tractor.

- Premature wear of guard tube - Lack of lubrication. - Follow lubrication instructions.
bearing ring. - Wrong installation of guard - Adjust chain to prevent
chain. interference between guard &
- Part of the guard in contact with equipment.
the equipment. - Replace worn or damaged
bearing rings.
- Cut or deformed safety guard - Tubes in contact with the - Eliminate any interference
fubes. equipment. between tubes and equipment or

tractor.

- Replace damaged tubes.

-16 -
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TROUBLESHOOTING (cont'd)

SNOWBLOWER

PROBLEM

POSSIBLE CAUSE

CORRECTION

- The snow is not being thrown as
far as usual.

- Tractor RPM too low.

- Gap too wide between impeller
blade tip and drum outlet wall.
- Insuffucient tractor HP.

- Raise P.T.0. speed to a minimum
of 540 RPM.

- Adjust impeller blades closer to
drum outlet (1/8" to 3/16™).

- Reduce travel speed.

- Frequent plugging of discharge
chute.

- Tractor RPM too low.

- Tractor RPM reduced too early
“with snow still in the
snowblower.

Slippage of PTO clutch
mechanism.
- Wet snow condition.

- Raise P.T.O. speed to a minimum
of 540 RPM.

- Make sure the snowblower is
completely empty before
reducing RPM, especially on
tractors with foot controlled
RPM.

- Repare clutch.

- Reduce travel speed.

- The impeller will not turn,

Shear bolt broken on drive shaft.

- Replace shear bolt.

- Wrong hydraulic connections.

- The auger will not turn. - Shear bolt broken on drive shaft. |- Replace shear bolt.

- Shear bolt broken on auger drive |- Replace shear bolt.

shaft.

- Broken drive chain. - Fix or replace chain.
- The rotating drum will not turn. | - Rotating drum shear bolt broken. |- Replace shear bolt.

- Ice accumulation. - Remove ice.

- Wrong hydraulic connections. - Check hydraulic connections.
- The chute will not turn. - Ice accumulation. - Remove ice.

- Check hydraulic connections.

-17-




W-
SPECIFICATIONS

P-740 | P-740 | P-800 | P-800 ! P-860 | P-860 | P-862 | P-862 | P-920 | P920 | P-920 | P-820

Snowblower model

TRC TRC TRC TRC TRC -98 | -88TRC
Horse power recommended {min-max)| 30-50 | 30-50 | 40-65 | 40-65 | 50-75 | 50-76 | 50-75 | 60-75 | 75-100 | 75100 | 75-100 | 75-100
Working width {inches) | 74" { 74" 80" 80" 86" 86" 86" 86" gz2" 92" 98" 98"
{centimeters} | 188 | 188 203 203 218 218 218 218 234 234 249 249
Cutting height {inches) [ 35" | 35" 35" 5" ar 3 43" 43" 3 r 3 ar
{centimeters) | 89 89 a9 89 94 94 109 109 94 94 94 9
Impeller diameter {inches) | 26" | 26" 26" 26 28" 28" 28" 28" 30" 30" 30" 30"
{centimeters) | 66 66 66 66 71 Al 71 n 76 76 76 76
Depth of drum finches} | 12" | 12" 12" 12" 12" 12" 12" 12" 12" 12" 12" 12"
{centimeters) | 30.5 | 30.5 305 | 305 [ 305 | 305 | 305 | 306 | 305 | 305 | 305 | 305
Impeller blades 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 5
Size of impeller shaft {inches) | 19/16"|1 816" { 191167 | 19/16"| 19/16"| 19/16" |1 9/16"| 19/16"| 2" 2" 2" 2"

{centimeters) |  3.97 | 3.97 397 | 387 | 397 | 387 | 397 | 397 | 508 | 508. | 508 | 508
Height - Impeller center tinches) | 16%" | 16%" 16%" | 16%" | 17%" | 17%" [ 17%" | 17%" | 18%" | 18%" | i8%" | 18%"
{centimaters} [ 41.9 | 41.9 419 | 419 | 445 | 445 [ 445 | 445 | 470 | 470 | 470 | 470

Impeller REM 540 | 540 540 540 540 540 540 540 540 540 540 540
Number of augers i 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1
Main auger diameter {inches) | 23" | 23" 3" 23" 23" 23 23" 23" 23" 23" 23" 23"
(centimeters) 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 08 58 58
Upper auger 13733 ¢cm diameter - - - . - - Std. Std. - - - -
Drive chain - main auger 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80
Dil bath sealed gear box Std, | Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std.
Choice of Manual Avail. - | Avail . Avail. - Avail. . Avail, - Avail. -
chute rotation | Hyd. cylinder . - - . - - . . . - -
machanism Hyd. motor Avail. | Avail. Avail. | Avail. | Avail. | Avail. | Avail. | Availl. | Avail. | Avail | Avail. | Avail
Number of shear bolt 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3
Hitch catefgory 152 (1&2 182 [ 1&2 ] 1&2 | 1&2 {1&2 | 1&2 2 2 2 2
Balanced impeller Std. | Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. | Std. Std. Std. | Std. Std. S1d.
Balanced auger Std. | Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std.
Drum rotation Hyd. cylinder - Std. - Std. - Std. - Std. . Std. - Std.
mechanism Hyd. motor - - - - - . - - - . . .
1000 to 540 RPM reduger . - - - - - - - Opt. Opt. Opt. Dpt.

Scraper blades | S1d. steel - not rev. . . - . - - - . . - -
Std. steel - rever. Std. | Std. Sid. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std.
Hd, stee! 3/8"x2%" - - - . - . . - - - - .
Hd. stee! 1/2"x 4" { Opt. | Opt. Opt. Dpt. Opt. Opt. Opt. (pt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt.
Hd. steel 1/2"x 6" Opt. | Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt.

Adjustable Standard steel Std. | Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std.
skid shoes CHT-360 steel Opt. | Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt.
Full flight auger {industrial} Opt. | Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt.
Semi-industrial chute Gpt. | Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Qpt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt.
Industrial chute Opt. | Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. om. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt.

24" or 48" (61-122cmi chute extension Opt. | Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt.
Hydraulic telescapic industrial chute : i .

Deflector manual or hydraulic Avail. | Avail. Avail. | Avail. | Avail. | Avail. | Avail. | Avall. ] Avail. | Avail. | Avail. | Avail
Bearing / ductile iron casting Std. | Std. Sta. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std. Std.
Lateral blades Opt. | Opt. QOpt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Opt. Dpt. Opt. Opt.
P.T.D. [standard) No.5 | No. 5 Mo.5 | No.5 | No.B | No.6 | No.6 | No.6 | No.& | No.8 | MNo.8 | Ne.8

“P.T.0: (oftional) R Rt . g : : == [—==— |- -=—|-—No-G--{—NO-9~|--No: 8- |--NO. 8
Weight (approx.) {bs)| 1160 | 1330 1202 | 1372 | 1259 | 1432 [ 1440 | 1609 | 1650 | 1800 | 1700 | 1850
(kg | 522 | 599 51 617 567 644 648 724 748 816 7 839

Specifications subject to change without notice.
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SNOWBLOWERS P-740 P-800 P-860 (cont'd)

REF.

€l e R I o) IS | [ NP N, TE O G

PART #

140-00921
140-00931
140-00911
125-07156
110-04181
Std.
130-06372
Std.
110-05491
8297
140-01861
Std.

8219

Std.

8220

82561

Std.

8199

8005

8036
8936

Std.

8004
8114
8202

8935

Std.

8016
8182
6466
110-05631
110-05641
110-05651
Std.

Std.

8164
8184
8009

Std.

8011
110-03151
8188
26A80
59-80

160-00381

DESCRIPTION QTY
g 8 8
T oo
o o o
Reversible scraper blade 3/8" x 4" x 672" Ig...cccviiviieiiiiiiiiniiriineeaane T - -
Reversible scraper blade 3/8" X 4" X 732" 10 uiivierviiiniiiiiie e, - 17 -
Reversible scraper blade 3/8" x 4" x 79%2" Ig...coeiiiivmiieeeiee e, - -1
Plow bolt 7/16" x 1%" 1g + nut & lock washer.....c...coovevvivvnciniinnn e, 7 8 8
Sprocket 9 t00th e e opt.opt.opt.
Hexagonal socket set screw 3/8" NC x 3/8" 1g {2} ..ooovvviriniieiiieieinnne. opt.opt.opt.
GUAIT ot e e e e et e enn opt.opt.opt.
Boulon 7/16" NC x 1 1/4" lg + écrou & blocage de nylon + rondelle plate (2) .. opt.opt.opt.
Skid shoe {right side} .......ccooiieiiiiii e e 1 1 1
Safety SQUATE PIN coiiiiii e e et eee s s et e rnenenrns 2 2 2
L I 1oL Lo o U 2 2 2
Bolt 5/8" NC x 412" Ig 4+ nylon [0CK NUL.....oivviiiivi i i eene v eee 2 2 2
STOTAGE SUPPOIT <. onieiiiiii i eee v ettt e st s b e e e e vn e e e e e reneaenees 1 1 1
Bolt 12" NC x 1" Ig +lock washer + 6 flat washers ........ccccccovivivnennnnn, 8 8 8
STOTA0E SUPPOIT DM oriiieii vt e s eieeeseasn e e erms et enesensnsasaerernrnre T 1 1
Gear BOX T27D oriiniiiiiiieeiniee s ier e e eeee e san e se s e e enn e eeneea e eenennns 1T 1 1
HILCR Pin Clip B/ 32 i e et e ettt e e e eaenenen 3 3 3
Adjustment plate for gear box + 4 nuts 1/2" NC..oveveveriiiieiieeriieieaans 1 1 1
3-points SIAE DAT . ivviiiiii i e st e e e 2 2 -
3-P0INtS SIAE DA L.ee i e - - 2
Right lower hitCh ... e e e e e e e 1 1 1
Bolt 5/8" NC x 2" Ig + nulon 10Tk NUL ..uviiiiier e e ieee e e en e 2 2 2
Pincategory T & 2 ...ttt 2 2 2
e B0 - | R T 1 -
P.T.0. Shaft .o e i e - -1
Left Jower NItCh ..o e et ens i 1 1
Bolt 3/4" NC x 4%" Ig 4+ nylon loCk MU ...civiiiiiriiriiercnrirnr e aranes 1T 1 1
LT T oo R Y 1 1 -
L0 oY T3l T (o o PPN |
Splined adaptor 1%"-19 (welded) ........coviiriiiiiiic 1 1 1
Auger drive shaft 26 7/16" Ig overall (includes no. 25 and 29} ............... 1 - -
Auger drive shaft 29 7/16" Ig overall lincludes no. 25 and 29) .............. -1 -
Auger drive shaft 32 7/16" Ig overall {inciudes no. 25 and 29} .............. - -1
Bolt 3/4" NC x 212" Ig + nvlon 1oCK NUL ..o eee e e T 1 1
Bolt 1/4" NC x 2" Ig grade 5+ nylon lock nut ........cccooivvvivmminiiiinnennns 1T 1 1
Bushing %" i.d. x %" o.d. x %" Ig (welded) .......oviviviiivciie e 2 2 2
Sprocket #80 + shearplate {includes no. 31) ..ocioiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 11 1
Brass bushing 1% " i.d. x 1% " 0.d. X 1 3/18" Ig cccevveviiiiiiiiiniinnnns 2 2 2
Grease fitting % "-28 Straight ...cciiiiiiiiiiiiir e e e 5 b5 b
Bearing 1%" + flange .....c.ccoiiiiiiiiiii s 2 2 2
Skid shoe {left Side) .....oeiiiiiii e e 1T 1 1
Chain #80 X 753" 10 oo v e e e 1T 1 1
Connecting link #80 ...t e 1 1 1
L0 T O 11 1T 1 1
Frame P-740 .. . e s -
 FTAME P-BO0 uuiiiveeeieeiieeriieeeneee sttt e esteeaesntesetasssasasaartneaenteesteesirrees -1 -
Frame P-BB0 ... .ccciiniiiiiiiniiiiiii et e e e e e s - -
Idler Clevis PiN . ..o e e e T 1
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SNOWBLOWERS P-740 P-800 P-860 (cont'd)

REF,

PART #

9287
Std.
110-01211
110-01231
110-01221
9473
Std.
110-01851
Std.
Std.
Std.
346-44500
Std.
8125
110-061271
130-02001
Std.
8018
Std.
8146
8145
8112
Std.
140-00881
110-01111
Std.
Std.
110-01341
Std.
120-00731
8011-C
Std.
8226
8227
8166-M
8165
8185
8023
8024
8025
110-01871
110-01881
8228
8166
8149

8030 -
Std.

DESCRIPTION QTY
(= -]
188
.t oA o
Idler sprocket #BO (STERI)......cuuvvuviiriii i i e e e 2 2 2
NUE 778" INC .ot ettt e et e e aae e vaan e e 2 2 2
=T TSRO UPRRRR 1T 1 1
Threaded rod for idler adjustment + nut 7/16" NC ....ccoovvvviveevinnennnnnn, 1T 1 1
Threaded tube for idler adjustment .....o.eeeeoiiiiiniiieecee e e 1 1 1
COMPreSSiON SPHNG oieeviuirieeieiieeairreerereeirrsererneesarssnrtrennreesernanennsess T 1 1
Bolt 3/4" NC x 2 1/2" Ig + écrou a blocage de nylon .........ceeeevveennnnn..s 2 2 2
Chain guUard ... e et eaa e an 1 1 1
Bolt 7/18" NC x 1" Ig + nyton 10CK NUL ...ccvvieeeieie e vrreenee s 5 b 5
Bolt 716" NC x 1%" Ig + nylon lock NUt.....ccceoieiiiiieei e e eeaenns 16 16 16
Flat Washer B/B" .. o ettt et e et et s e 1T 1 1
Nylon locknut B/8" NC thill......c.iviiiiiii i eer e encsiie et eeareaas T 1 1
ROI Pin B/1B" X 2" Ig i iiccciiie e e ie e et et e i et e ee et e a et e eenns 2 2 2
RUbbEr faSteNEr .. it e et ee e e 1 1 1
Chain QUANd COVET .uiveiii i crt e ie s ranveesasearsaees s erresn s eeernnsn T 1 1
Inside guard (welded)...........coiviiiiii e 1T 1 1
Bolt 3/8" NC x 1" 1g + nylon ok NUL....cceiiiiiiiie e ee e 4 4 4
Inside guard (BOItEd) ......cveriiiiiiiii i st e e en e aa e baenas i 1 1
2 hairpin Cotter 5/32" X 2" I evriviver it ie it eersersnr et eaasie st e eeess opt.opt.opt.
Chute adjusTiNg BUDE cccvvir e iiiiii i ercirae i eiiea s rerrersetoea st rensnreneenenss opt.opt.opt.
Chute adjusting rod ... ..oiceiiiiiic e e aes opt.opt.opt.
LOCK PIN o e e i e e r e aens opt.opt.opt.
NYION [ooKNUE B/T6"™ NC ...t iviiir s irna s e e renenern s s aeseneesessenennees opt.opt.opt.
HoseSs MOUNTING PIBEE ...o.iiriireirrcrireiieies i eeiernrr i eiererenn i ernerenesrncrennsnrans opt.opt.opt.
MOUNEING SUPPOI DIt .. viie et e re s e et area s a e v e e ensrantninenns opt.opt.opt.
100eTa = 1 B G USROS opt.opt.opt.
Bolt 1/2" NC x T 3/4" Ig + nylon locknut & flat washer ........c...ccovvvevevrienneinnss 2 2 2
Retaining bBracket ......oiiiiiiiiiiir e e s e 11
Bolt 7/16" NC x 3" Ig + nylon [0CKNUT .......cvereeeiiiet e s ee e sens 2 2 2
L0 T R 1 1 1
Bearing 1% " + flange + elbow grease fitting ....ccveceviveniieieeiiinenennns. 1T 1 1
Grease fitting 1/8"-NPT straight ........cocoiiiiiiiiir i, 1T 11
Elbow 900 T/B"-NPT ..ot et e e e 1 1 1
Straight Joint T/8"-NPT ..ot e e en v e e rrcanens 1 1 1
Modified FIANGE ..c.niiic e e 1 1 1
Bearing 1% " UC207-20 ..ottt ee st es s e ear e eeraas 3 3 3
Sprocket BOAZ0 T 187 B . irs s ririaeieresn s e e en e re et 1T 1 1
F T G e O 1T - -
Auger P-BO0 ... e -1 -
AUGET P800 L. e r e ra e ras - -1
Impeller 26" 8 4 blades .........covvveiiiii st v s oo ranee 11 -
Impeller 28" 8 4 Blades ..o - -1
impeller cap screw 5/8" x 2" + lock washer.........coceviiviviniieein s 11
[ Eo T T O O 2 2 2
U-shaped UHMW Z 14" Q. d. oot eein s 1T 1 1
--Bquare-key-3/8"-x-3/8"-x 3% "™ 9. T T LT L I S T TR T e T s B R
Boit 3/8" NC x 1" ig + rondelle de btocage 2 5 T P opt.opt.opt.
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SNOWBLOWERS P-740TRC P-800TRC P-860TRC (cont'd)

REF, PART # DESCRIPTION aTty
g B &
EEE
AR
i o o
1 140-00921 Reversible scraper blade 3/8" x 4" X B7 %" I coovviiiivermeeeeieie e oervees oo eeeesseon 1T - -
1 140-00931 Reversible scraper blade 3/8" X 4" X 731" 10 ciiirer e e e e -1 -
1 140-00911 Reversible scraper blade 3/8" X 4" x 7Y  1g o iiiviiiie v ireeeerenee e - -1
2 125-0715 Plow bolt 7/18" NC x 1%" Ig + nut & lock WasSher ........ueeeeevveeees e 7 8 8
3 110-04181 BProcket 9 100Th . ... o e e et opt. opt. opt.
4 Std. Hexagonal socket set screw 3/8" NC x 3/8" 19 {2) .. ovvviverceeoveireeeeeeeeeeeeieenoan opt. opt. opt.
5 110-05491 Skid shoe {(FIghE STHE) ..oeeiiii et e e e e 111
6 8185 U-shaped UHMW 3/8" x 7/8" X B4 B/8" g vvuuviiiiiierrrrieeiieeeaeeeeeeenesenseesrennns 11 -
6 8196 U-shaped UHMW 3/8" X 7/8" X 917 19 .o irurviiiiieeininriein et veeseneeeennneere e ensnes - -1
7 8297 Safety SQUATE PIN ...uuee e e e 2 2 2
8 140-01861 SKid 8hoes 10CK ... e e 2 2 2
9 Std. Bolt 5/8" NC x4 1/2" Ig + avIon [0GK OUL ..ieveeieeeeee e v reeee s e e, 2 2 2
10 Std. Cotter pin 5/32" X 2% 10 ciuvvuieerrieneietiiceeeeennnrrersis s s erestne o assereeseesesemeeens 4 4 4
11 8037 Connecting rod 12" X 2" X 271" 1 cuue i i et 1 1 -
i1 8229 Connecting red %" X 2" % 22" [g vovvviiiniriiiceen i eneanns bt eeaet e - -1
12 8199 Adjustment plate for gear box + 4 RUES 2" NC ..ovviiveeernnieiireice e eeeeesens o
13 8197 ROtary drum 28" B ..o e et e s e e e aas T 1 -
13 8198 ROTary drum 28 @ .o iiirr s et e e eant et et eae et e e e - -1
14 Std. Bolt 5/8" NC x 1%" Ig + nylon lock NMUL ..co.oiiriiiiin et ve e e eenas 8 8 8
15 Std. Bolt %" NC x 1" Ig + lockwasher + 6 flat washers .o........oovvivveveeeerirerreennnnnn, 8 8 8
16 Std. HIteh Bin Clip B/ 32 oo et et s st e e e e e eat s e e e e e e 3 3 3
17 8220 SLOrAgE SUPPOTT PIN tiveeiiiimierirret it s e ers s s i me e e emoeennrasesenaesesntasessnsesesses 1 1 1
18 . 8219 STOTAQGE SUPPOIT «ovvtertiieeteitiiti s ieeeeasse s vaaenasrasasssseaseesssntsstsnnmnsratasessnnsssasessssses 1 1 1
19 8230 [€T=T T T3 Q- o] ¢+ o 1 1 -
19 8231 GEar BOX SUPPOTT .t ccreer e s e e e se et e ae e e rrees e s eeeenn - -1
20 8232 UHMW flat washer 3/16" x 4 5/8" i.d, X 8 1/8" 0.0. cevvvvrriierierereeeeerennnesesieresees 1T 1 1
21 8251 GRar DOX T-27D 1ottt e e et e e e e ra s 1 1 1
22 8036 3-points side bar ......cooviiiiiiiii s b ettt ettt e aas 2 2 -
22 8180 3-POINES SIB DAN .....irsiiiiii e et e e eeeee s s e s e e e emmeeee e ey s s sesans s - - 2
23 8936 Right lower Ritoh ... e e e e e 11 1
24 Std. Bolt 5/8" NC X 2" 1g + nylon 100K NUL ... e vet s s eesers e e s eenaes 2 2 2
25 8004 Pin Category T & 2 .. iiiiiierr it eriestee e s e vt aetaeeeensermaeesste e e s emeeeneereetaes 2 2 2
26 8114 PoT. 0L SRhaft oo sttt ee e e eeeeeee e et e e eraaaraas 11 -
26 8202 PT.0. shafl oo et r e v re e e - -1
27 8935 Left Jower HItCh oiuvii i et e et aee e eneeeenee e varneannns 1T 1 1
28 Std. Bolt 3/4" NC x4 1/2" 1g + nylon J0CK NUL L.vivniiiiiii e ie s vvnere s sresesenerensennss i 1 1
29 8042 UPPET hItCh cucu i e e e e e e e enat s e e e ae e e 1 1 -
29 8233 UPREr itCh e e e e v v e e s e nete s seena s e eneraeenns - -1
30 Std. Bolt 3/4" NC x 212" 1g + nylon [0CK NUt ..ot 1 1 1
31 6466 Splined adaptor 1 4" - 19 (welded] ... ee e e eeeeee e e reeen 11
32 110-05631 Auger drive shaft 26 7/16" Ig overall {includes no. 371 and 34) .veeeneneeeeeenenin.s, 1 - -
32 110-05641 Auger drive shaft 29 7/16" Ig overall {includes no. 31 and 34) ..cocoeevveveevvvnnnnnn, -1 -
32 110-05681 Auger drive shaft 32 7/16" Ig overall {includes no. 31 and 34) ..ooevveeeivivneriannnnns - -1
33 Std. Bolt 1/4" NC x 2" Ig grade 5 4+ nylon 100K RUL ..o.vveiiee e ieee s 1T 1 1
34 8164 Bushing 1/4" i.d. x 3/4" 0.d. X 3/4" Ig (Welded) ..ocuviin i erevieeeeenees 2 2 2
35 8184 Sprocket #80 + shearplate {(INClEAes NO. 38} ciiviiiirrreereeieeiererrrssessssssessnannss 1 1 1
38 8009 Brass bushing 1 1/4" i.d. x 1 1/2" 0.d. X T /18" 1g vt iiereeveeeresnesennnns 2 2 2
37 Std. Grease fitting 1/4"-28 STraight ....cooriviiiiier et s e s e s rae st renasestessnss 5 5 b
38 8011 Bearing 1 1/4™ + flange cu.uviin ittt vee s s e e e e e s 2 2 2
— -39 __. 110-03151-- --...8kid-shoe-{feft-side} e mrmrmm e e e e e e e e, -1 -1
} 40 8188 ORI B0 X 75870 oo i e et e s e e et a bt an e s 11 1
49 26A8B0 Connecting INK #BO ..ot re e e et e e e erananaaeeaes 1 1 1
40 59-80 (01T 1L g o LR i 1 1



SNOWBLOWERS P-740TRC P-800TRC P-860TRC (cont'd)

REF. PART #

41 .-
41 .
41 -
42  150-00381
a3 9287
44 Std.

45 110-01211
48 110-01231
47 110-01221

48 9473
49 Std.
50 110-01851
51 Std.
52 Std.
53 Std.
54 346-44500
55 Std.
56 8125
57 1100121
58 130-02001
59 Std.
60 8018
61 8146
62 8145
63 8112
64 Std.
65 140-00881
66 110-01111
67 Std.
68 Std.
62 110-01341
70 Std.
71 110-00731
72 8011-C
73 Std.
74 8226
75 8227
76 8166-M
77 8165
78 8185
79 8023
79 8024
79 8025

80 110-01871
80 110-01881

81 8228
82 8166
83 8149
84 8030 _
85 Std.
86 Std.
87 130-05372
88 Std.

DESCRIPTION

Frame P-T40TROC ...t crrnr e v s e rasassassrasasseasansarsanssbeanantenneennren
Frame P-BOOTRC ...oririiiiiiiririiiseiseieniniresssassssnsssinsissisasisnasnsensesrersansrsessenne
Frame P-BBOTRC ....iriiiiiiiiiiirieiiiiieiiiitie et iiaie it sie st e st st benrmrnerstn s ey et e e ensnann
Idler ClEVIS PIN cireer it e e e e et e e b s e earn
Idler SProcket #BO ...t i e e e e e e araeaa
T £ R L O PSP
L 1= TS
Threaded rod for idler adjustment + nut 7/16" NC ...
Threaded tube for idler adjustment ... s re e e ree
COMPresSSiON SPIIMD «.vverieir e rrserieserrararrrrrrrrrrrsrrrtrrrsnsnssensssnrnramneeannens
Bolt 3/4" NC x 2 1/2" Ig + écrou a blocage de nvlon .........ccooevviiinvinnneneiienn,
Chain QUAI .. eeerierrrrr i ean s rareresraresrrtrrensrersrsnsrsesnsesasnsnsnsnenrasareranannssnsnsnrns
Bolt 7/16" NC x 1" Ig + nylon 1ock UL ...iviiiniiiiii e cenien e ey e
Bolt 7/16" NC x 1 1/2" Ig + nylon [ock MUt ...o.ivviiiiiiiircccrce e e e 1
Flat Washer BB i i e rr v s e e eas
Nylon locknut 5/8" NC thin .....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin s ieriiare e e s reeeceeeees
Roll pin 5/16" X 2" 19 ..ciiiiiiiiiiiiieiiciir it e st rira s s e e sr s e e et e v e e s ra e sneraanses
RUbbar fastener ....ceerrer e e e e et s es e s nan
Chain QU COVET ..vuiiiiiiiit i isimrn s s st st rae st rnrt st ssranenrnnnrnnnennarrrrenen
inside guard {welded) ......... .o
Bolt 3/8" NC x 1" Ig + nylon [oCKNUE ...ovviiiiiieiiieieiiecnseissssassisis e eraeres
Inside guard (bolted) ..........oeiiiiiiiiiiii e
Chute adjusting tUDE .....cciiiiciii e irrevere e s rn e v v s e r s rar s rr e nrarebraerts opt. opt.
Chute adjusting {7 o Z P RO opt. opt.
[Tl 3 o T 7 S opt. opt.
Nylon logknut B/16" NG (.o eeee e eas
HOSES MOUNTING PlAT8 cevvrririrtiiererrareerrcacrrraerraeaarrrensrnrarreasasssrrenererererererersrnarans
Mounting SUPPOME PIALE .. ..c.ov oo iei e e rr e e e s e ee e r e rmn s orr s e s e e n s s re s eee e
Cotter pin 1/8" x 1" . s
Bolt 1/2" NCx 1 3/4" lg + nyion Iocknut & flat washer ...........................................
Retaining bracket ..
Bolt 7/16™ NC x 3" Ig + nylon Iocknut ..............................................................
[0 31T (- PO SO OUPTOPRRPPPPTeS
Bearing 1%" + flange .. U
Grease fitting 1/8"-NPT stralght
EIDOW G000 /B NPT eiiiiiiiiiiiie it ete st saea e asssnsesarrias et rsrasessrasenrerancanns
Straight JoINt T/ - NPT . s e s ras e s reee e ra e e ea
Y oTs [TV IR T T o T S O
Beaning 1 A" . i e e et ra s s r s e
Sprocket BOAS0 T 1" @ i ittt er e s s r e e eaas
Auger P-740 L. e e na e
AUGEr P-BOO ..o iiiiiiiiiiiiiiitiare e rasr e rn e r s rrsn e e etanananaranren
AUGEN P-BBO ..ottt iss i i e e r s e g s e e e e v raneanrres
Imipeller 26" @ 4 blades
impeller 28" @ 4 blades
Impeller cap screw 5/8" NC x 1%" Ig + lock washer .....cociiiiiiiviicriccninecvn s

Flange F 20T it s ettt e e e e e e e ar e ara e

U-shaped UHMW £ 14" i d. cooviiiiieiii i ra s s v rrnsrassnnsae e st e seaensnsnes

Square key 3/8" X 3/B" % 3V27 10 tevirerrrnninrerrriiisuisrsiriiyraratssrarannennsansesnennesns 1
Rotary drum safety shear bolt 3/8" NC x 2" Ig + nyion locknut
Bolt 3/8" NC x 1" 1g + lock washer .....c.cvieieiiiir e opt. opt.
LU ] ¢« opt. opt.

+ = P-740TRC

_n_p_;_l_\NAda)m_aM_n...\-a.al\;N—h
i R R 6 o T & B N e I N

Bolt 7/16" NC x 1 1/4" Ig + nylon locknut & flat washer {2} .......c.ccccovviireneennes opt. opt.
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SNOWBLOWER P-862 (cont'd)

REF.

OO B WN =

a2, LLEDLELEBEBWOMWWOWMWWERWWWWNNODRDNDN
c.ooo-.Jc)m.hmm—-ocooo-4cnm#wmmmaowmummﬁﬁgﬁgaaaaaz35‘:8

PART #

140-00911
125-0715
110-04181
Std.
110-05491
8297
140-01861
Std.

8219

Stid.

8220

8251

Std.
110-02081
8036

8936

Std.

8004

8202

8935

Std.

8182

6466
110-05651
Std.

Std.

8164
8184
8009

Std.,

8011
110-03161
8188
26A80
59-80
150-00381
29287

Std.
110-01211
110-01231
110-01221
9473

Std.
110-01851
Std.

Std.

Std.

346-44500
Std.
8125

DESCRIPTION

Reversible scraper bfade 3/8" x 4" x 79" g ...covvviviiiiii 1
Plow bolt 7/16" NC x 1%" Ig + nut & lock washer ..........cccviviiiiiiiiinnen 8
SProckat @ t00TH ...viicirii e v e e e e r e ne s opt.
Hexagonal socket set screw 3/8" NC x 3/B" Ig {2} ....ooiviviiiiiiniiiniininiiiinenenes opt.
Skid shoe (right Side) ......coviiiiiii 1
Safety SQUANE PIN oo iiieriri s st st raa s e st aa et ens s st e sn e arsrarnsanssans 2
SKid SHOESE JOCK «ovvrirrirrenreecimnre et irasea e nr st st st e e ranrasenrees 2
Bolt 5/8" NC x 4%:" Ig + nylon I0cKnuUt....cveeriireciiiiiiiin e e 2
] LT = To LI T 1T o) o o] o P PO PP 1
Bolt 12" NC x 1" Ig +lock washer + 6 flat washers ..........coviiiiniiiiiiiinni e 8
Storage SUPDOIT PN ..o iiciiicn st s e s as 1
LT o 3 O PSPV PP erreraens 1
HIitch Pin clip B3 2" vt i et e e s e s ean 3
Adjustment plate for gear box + 4 nuts 1/2" NC ... 1
3-points side Bar ... e 2
Right fower hitch ..o 1
Bolt 5/8" NC x 2" Ig + nylon locknut ....ccoovveviine e 2
Pincategory 1 & 2 .o s e e s s e 2
= I 0 TR ¥ 2 VTP TP PR PPP 1
(=) o oL T 3V o 4 T PSP PPPRPON ]
Bolt 3/4" NC x 4%" Ig + nylon locknut...coooiiiiiiniiiiniiin e 1
L7100 B aT1 {1 o TP UE U PP P PSPPI 1
Splined adaptor 1% " - 19 (welded) ..........coooniriiiri 1
Auger drive shaft 32 7/16" Ig overall {includes no. 23 and 27} ..o 1
Bolt 3/4" NC x 2%" Ig + nylon locknUt....cc.ooeiniiiiiii e e 1
Bolt 1/4" NC x 2" Ig grade B + nylon IocknuUt .......coovniiniiiiiiin e crreiaaraens 1
Bushing %" i.d. x %" o.d. x %" Ig {welded) ........oooii i 2
Sprocket #80 + shearplate (includes no. 29) ..o 1
Brass bushing 1%" i.d. x 1%" 0.d. x 1 3/168" 1g .evvevriiriii 2
Grease fitting % "-28 Straight ......cccoviiiiiiiiiin e 5
Bearing 14" + flange ...cooiiieiiiiiiiirr s e 4
Skid shoe {left S8idB) ...cvcvivrriiiiii e s e e 1
CRAIN # BO X 703" 10 cunanreerrrrorreaiuseninarie sttt ineru e stne e st nesassnessas 1
Connecting link #BO ...vuiiiiiii i e e e 1
OFfSEt INK HBO oueievrieriiririiaer e ce s st ttsasrean st e s ra s e s s seastntaranaansbies 1
[ T T =1 1 PP PP 1
SLIET CIBVES PIMvuvrerennrersrernensiorsieniensisias s ernrhiernrsrssisanrassisseesansnsrntesnrarsssases 1
ldler Sprocket #80 ....ooiiiiiiiiiiii e e 2
UL 778" TG oo iniee e s e e ee ittt taea et etssrntse e taa e sa it s s se teastaassannnsnan st snaatraseses 2
T | = S U 1
Threaded rod for idler adjustment + nut 7/16" NC ... 1
Threaded tube for idler adiUSTMENT .. .cccoeiririiiii e 1
COMPIESSion SPHNG ..cvivirririinirrerersistirrr st a e e et naaraerennsgsssntsnsranes 1
Bolt 3/4" NC x 2 1/2" Ig + nylon locknUE ......ccoiiiiiiiii e naes 2
L0 T T T T O L 1
Bolt 7/16" NC x 1" Ig + nylon locknut ......cooiiiiiiiiiiii e 5
Bolt 7/16" NC x 1%" Ig + nylon locknut.........coiiiiiiii e 32
Flat wWasher BB L irr . i it vee e s Cibe b T B0 Ea T e 5 TV SV TRV TVIN T BV S G4 e 1
Nylon locknut B/8" NC thin.... ... e 1
Goupille @ ressort 5/16" X 2" Ig v viviiiii e 2
RUBDD T FASTEMET 1enviirrnrner e entteeniisasrrerarrrr e ccaraiasatasastisiassstsrsbsnstarnreinnsbans 1
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SNOWBLOWER P-862 (cont'd)

REF,.

50
b1
52
53
54
55
56
b7
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
86
86
87
88
89
90

PART #

110-01271
130-02001
Std.

8018

Std.

8146
8145

8112

Std.
140-00881
11001111
Std.

Std.
110-01341
Std.
120-00731
8011-C
5td.

8226

8227
8166-M
8165
8185
8139
8134
8144

8021
110-G1881
8228
8166

8149
8030

Std.

8135

8141
8186
8136

Std.

Std.
130-05372
Std.

DESCRIPTION QTyY
Chain QUANT GOV «.uuuiiiiiii ettt e e e e ee e een s st eraa e 1
Inside guard (welded} ...t eas 1
Bolt 3/8" NC x 1" 1g + nylon J0CKNUL . ... vt r e rannntaeans 4
Inside guard (BOIEA) .. ..o e et e e eenaaas 1
2 hairpin CotEer B/32" X 27 g . ittt ie e e et et ra v ree e s ea e e n e aeas opt.
Chute adjusting TUDE ... e e et v s e anerearanarees opt.
Chute adjusting OO ..t et st st r e e s emreaee e e ete s s e e tenaens opt.
e Tl o £ /OO opt.
NVION T0CKNUT B/TB" .o e e et eea s e et tneenenenensrnenenrasenns opt.
HoSES MOUNTNG PlATE 1uuiviiiiiiiiiiet e cere it e ie et vnenreensraesnresaasnsensnaenses opt.
M OUNEING SUDPOTE PlalE . oo e e et e e e eeee v e venensmraen e s eesnsnsannns opt.
L0 g o = G P ST PRRR opt.
Bolt 1/2" NC x 1 3/4" 1g + nylon locknut & flat washer ...........c.veeviive e ieneenenes 2
Retaining Dracket ... i e e e e et e s e et e e an e ann e 1
Bolt 7/16" NC x 3"Ig + nylon 1oCKNUL .....outiiiie ittt v e ebaaa 2
[0 3 11 1
Bearing %" + flange + elbow grease fitting ........c.ccvviiviieini i e 1
Grease fitting 1/8"-NPT straight .......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiic i as e 1
EIDOW D00 178 - NPT ot e e et s s s bs st vn s eanrnnrneeeeanenenneis 1
Straight JoINt 1/B M -NPT ..ot e e aa st eeen s earnenn 1
Modified flange F207 ... s e 1
Bearing T3 " UC207-20 ..ottt ciiiririasiararestriniseneern e restnttestienensnsrnsarnsnsnsnsen 5
Roue & dents BOA30 T 18" B . i et e s rn e enenen 1
Lower auger P-802 ... e s 1
Upper auger P-BB2 .. ... iiric i errerere e e s r s et e e r e 1
SProckel BOA B0 T 1 e B e et e aaes 1
SPrOCKET BOA B T T A B e ettt st s et s eaenann e eanenss 1
Impeller 28" @ 4 BladeS ...ee e e st r e e e s aaae e s e e eanans 1
Impeller cap screw 5/8" NC x 2" + lock washer ......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiinccrr v eenes 1
(R E= T o L= o I P 4
U-shaped UHMW £ 14" Q. d. i e s s n e e e 1
Square key 378" X 378" X 32" g e 1
Bolt 7/16" NC x 1" Ig + nylon IocknUL .. .o et ee e e e 4
Drive chain gUArd (UPPEr @UGEIY .....v.ueeeireeerieereeseesressanasseseseerasasesessensenneseerens o1
Chain #B0 X B8 Ig . i e et s arens 1
IlEr SPrOCKET B0 .. uiiii i i e et rrt et e e tr v s s raa s rarean et ban 1
Idler for upper auger thole 2"} + 2 nuts 1/2" NC ... 1
Bolt 1/2" NC x 3% " Ig + nylon locknut & flat washer .....coovcviiiiininceeceereereens 1
Bolt 3/8" NC x 1" Ig + lock washer {4} ... e e opt.
LE T -] £ D PP opt.
Bolt 7/16" NC x T 1/4" Ig + nylon locknut + flat washer {2)........ccoiviiveeeennnes opt
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SNOWBLOWER P-862TRC (cont'd)

REF.

—
CLOXLDOTHWN -

#&&h#h##&###wwwwwwmwQJQJMNMMNMNNMM—‘—*-—\—‘—I—\-‘—\—&
COG)‘-.IG)U'I#(:JM—*OOO(DCD‘-JO’JCH-PCOM—‘OCDCO*-JO)(B&OJM—*O(DCO‘-JG)W#WN—\

PART #

140-00911
125-07156
110-04181
Std.
110-05491
B196
8297
140-01861
Std.

Std.

8229
110-02081
8198

Std.

Std.

Std.

8220
8219
110-02121
8232

8251
8180
B936

Std.

8004
B202
89356

Std.

8233

Std.

6466
110-05651
Sid.

8164
8184
8009

Std,

8011
110-03151
8188
26A80
59-80
150-00381
9287

Std.
110-01211

110-01231 -

110-01221
9473
Std.

DESCRIPTION aTy
Reversible scraper blade 3/8" x 4" X 79%2" 1guuuiveueeeie e eeees e 1
Plow bolt 7/16" NC x 1%%" Ig + nut & 10CKWAShEr .....vvveeeeeeeseeeoeooeosee 8
SProcket G £00Th .uuuiiiiiiiiiciiiiiie e e opt.
Hexagonal socket set screw 3/8" NC x 3/8" TG (2] e e e opt.
Skid $hoe (Mgt SIHE) ...euvieeeesiiiiiiiic e e ee e e 1
U-shaped UHMW 378" X 7/8" X 91" 1g wuervriiieereeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
Safety $Quare pPin 3 MM X 74 MM ..uuuer et e e e e e e s e opt.
Skid ShOBS 10K 1.viiiii ittt eeee e 2
Bolt 5/8" NC x 4 1/2" 1g + nylon I0CKNUL ... .eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2
Hairpin €otter 5/32™ X 2" 1 wovviiiii i et 4
Connecting rod 72" X 2" X 22" 10 ...vvveviirererereee st 1
Adjustment plate for gear box + 4 nuts %" NC ..oooiviviieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1
ROtary drum 28" @ ..o 1
Bolt 5/8" NC X 1%" 19 + NYION I0CKNUL cevvatete oo e e eeeee oo eeee e 8
Bolt 72" NC x 1" Ig + lock washer + 6 flat Washers ............oveeveeooeeeeoeeenon, 8
HItch pin €lip B/32" oo e e e rreeenenn 3
3 e1gzTe LN oo Tol o O oL SRR 1
STOTAQE SUPPOTT 1ieiiiiitiiinii v ettt ettt e e e e e e et e ree e e s e e e e 1
GEAI DOX SUPPOT 1oiiiiiiiiiiciiseerieieeeees e e cee et teeee e eee e e ees e e ee s e e e e e e e s e e 1
UHMW flat washer 3/16" x 4 5/8" i.d. X 8 1/8" 0.0. «evvremvvereeee s eenns 1
GEAN DOX o e 1
3-POINtS SIdE DA ..oevviiiiei e e e 2
RIght IoWer NITCR ...oueuieit e e e e 1
Bolt 5/8" NC X 2" Ig 4+ nYION 10GKNUL...coiiivenie et es oo 2
PinCaLEGOry 1 & 2 oot e r ettt ee e et 2
P.T O, Shaft oo et e e et 1
Left IoWer RItCh .oveiiieii e e et 1
Bolt 3/4" NC X 4 1/2" g + nyIon 10CKNUL «.vvvvveeiiie e e e v e 1
UBPET MITCR L et r e et et eea e, 1
Bolt 3/4" NC x 2% " Ig + NYION I0CKNUT cvuveiiirereeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeoes e eeeenen 1
Splined adaptor 1% "-19 (Welded) .....cc.vivviieieiieieiieeecee e e e e e e 1
Auger drive shaft 32 7/16" Ig overall tincludes no. 31 and 34) ......ovvveevrreennnnnnn. 1
Bolt 1/4" NC x 2" Ig grade 5 -+ nylon I0CKAUL «vevveiveiiiiee v eereeseeseseseses s ssiaeaens 1
Bushing 1/4" i.d. x 3/4" 0.d. x 3/4" Ig (welded) .............ceeveereereeiereeeseasiinesns 2
Sprocket #80 + shearplate {(iNClUdes MO, 38) .ooevveeeireeeeeeeees e 1
Brass bushing 1 1/4" i.d. x 1 1/2" 0.d. X 1 318" G0 uuveeeeeeeeereieeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeen, 2
Grease fitting 1/4"-28 Straight .....ceieveiiueeiie ittt s e e ee e eees e eias b
Bearing 1 1/4" + flange ...covvvviiiii it e 4
Skid SH0€ {IBft SIIE) ..... i et e e e r e e e 1
Chain #80 X 7535 I «..uvniiieiiieee ettt et e e e e er e e e ee e e e e e e e s 1
Connecting INK #80 .. ... e ettt aaaeen 1
OFFSBEINK #BO Looeeii e e ee e et vae e s e teeae s e s eesee s e eeees 1
Frame P-BB2TRC ...ooiviiiiiiiiiirii ettt ee e e eee e st eeeaee s et aeenre e eemanas 1
[IEF CIEVIS PN coiieeicrietcre e ee e ee ettt e e e e e et e e e e e e eeee e s et eees s e eeee e ve s 1
dler SProcket #BO ....uiueieriiiiicee st r et ea e 2
NUL 778" NC ittt ettt e e et e e e e e e e e 2
BIEE e e e et e e 1
Threaded tad for idles adjustmant + nuf 7/16™ NC ... . e, 1
Threaded tube for idler adjUStMENTt ....c.ocooiuuiiiee i 1
COMPIESSION SPIING 1.eviviviiierireeieiiiu e aie st e e s et e e e e e e erer e aeaaeeeae s ersees e ea s 1
Bolt 3/4" NC x 2 1/2" 1g + NYION T0CKNUL .vvviiiivece et ee et e e ee e eee s 2
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SNOWBLOWER P-862TRC (cont'd)

REF.

50
51
52
53
54
55
66
57
58
69
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
B6
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
26
a7

PART #

110-01851
Std.

Std.

Std.
346-44500
Std.

8125
11001271
130-02001
Sid.

8018
8146
8145
8112

Std.
140-00881
110-0111
Std.

Std.
110-01341
Std.
120-00731
8011-C
Std.

8226

8227
8166-M
8165
8185
8139
8134
8144
8021
110-01881
8228
8166
8149
8030

Std.

8135
8141
8186
8136

Std.

Std.

5td,
130-06372

Std.

DESCRIPTION QTy
CRain QUANT ..o irie e ris e eea s e et s ea s ea e snss s em e ebebrantt e s e emenanenateren 1
Bolt 7/18" NC x 1" 1g + nvlon I0CKNUL ...ceiririii it eer e e e aeeas 5
Bolt 7/16" NC x 1 1/2" 1g + nylon 1oCknUL ..o e e e ee b eneas 32
FIat washer /B ..o e ettt 1
Nylon locknut B/8™ NC thin ...t e e e ereas 1
Goupille & ressort 5/16" X 2" g .. iuiiiiii i e e e eas 2
RUDDET TaSTENET et e e et e e 1
(08 TT o TU T o B oo 1Y Y 1
Inside guard (welded) ...... oot e 1
Bolt 3/8" NC X 17 1g + nylonJocknut .....eoiiiiiiiii i ieie s eeeneeen e reeaess 4
Inside guard (BOled) ........oeie i e e 1
Chute adjUstiNg TUDE «.onit et e e et et s s et e et e enan opt.
OB = To [T (g ol s T opt.
s T g S P opt.
N o o] T A T I S PP opt.
HOS85 MOURTING PIALE ...cvet i e e v v e e e e ne e e een opt.
MIOUNTING SUDDIOM PIALE ittt e vare e eteeesernrn e ererera e tansssrnrntartsaensneasasisnsrsrasres opt.
LOTu T = ol oI I £ S Y opt.
Bolt 1/2" NC x 1 3/4" Ig + nylon locknut & flat washer ........coovviiiiiiieiiiiieeceee e 2
Retaining Drackel ..o e et e e e 1
Bolt 7/16" NC x 3"Ig + nylon lackaiut ... e vreas 2
L 1 - PP 1
Bearing 1% " + flange+ elbow grease fithing .....ccccovivvee i e 1
Grease fitting 1/8"-NPT Straight ....ocviivivireriiie i scr it es ettt e s e s canraeenen 1
| To LT O R I R | S PP 1
Straight JOINT 1/8 NPT oottt rirrerrrr v s rerarerses s rarerentaaratasrsterrtsnrarenss 1
MoOdified Flange v i e e e e aa et e nraas 1
12T 3o T /R 5
Sprocket BOAB0 T 1 A" B e e e e e e raens 1
Lower auger P-BB2TRC ....c.iiiiiiiiiiir v e vae ettt rbaar e e i e an s vmeanans 1
Upper auger P-80 2 TR L. i e e e e re s et e e e e e e n it ns 1
SProcket BOA BT T 1 A Bttt a e esat s et et ranstenvmensanennraeens 1
SProCket BOA S T 1A Bttt et e e e ettt e et ta e eaeasennrans 1
Impeller 28" @ 4 Blades ... e e e e 1
Impelier cap screw 5/8" NC x 1% " lg + lock washer ....coviiiiiivciiiiinennniineeeens 1
FIlange F207 .ot ettt e e e 4
U-shaped UHMW £ 14" 5 d. oo et ree e ere e rer e e 1
Square key 3/8" X 378" X 312" 1. ittt i e e e 1
Bolt 7/16 NC x 1" g + nylon IoCKDUL co.ieeiiri e 4
Drive chain guard {upper auger) ......co.cceeveriiiininnnnes PN 1
Chain #80 X B0 1g . ittt e e e e e v e en e e e eat 1
Idler SproCRet #B0 ..ot it e e e e e ra et en s e e es 1
Idler for upper auger {hole 12"} + 2 nuts 2" NC .o reees 1
Bolts 1/2" NC x 3%" Ig + nylen locknut & flat washer .......ocooviiiiieiiienienn, 1
Rotary drum safety shear bolt 3/8" NC x 2" Ig + nylon locknut........cc..oeevnnnae. 1
Bolt 3/8" NC x 1" Ig + lock washer {4) .....ccooiiiiii e opt.
CTUE: | I O VSO opt.
Bolt 7/167 NC x 1 1/4" Ig +nylon locknut + flat washer (2} ...........ccooenieenes opt.
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SNOWBLOWER P-920 P-920-98 (cont'd)

REF.

—
CORNNOO P WN=—

o B WWWWWWWWWWWW®KNNMNNNODNNNONED = = o -
M-—‘OE‘.OCO‘-JC)U"-P-PQ)QJwNﬂOCDm*JO)m-b-hWN—‘O(DGJ&JOJW-wa—'

PART #

140-00811
140-00831
126-0717
110-04181
Std.

110-04531 .

8297
140-03361
Std.

9462

Std.

8220

9522

Std.

9428

9443
110-01691
Std.

9269

9225
110-00771
Sid.
110-00811
6467

9305
110-05201
Std.

Sid.

2407

9294

8009

Std.

8011
110-04521
ASABO-84
26A80
59-80

150-003231
9287

Std.
110-01051%
110-01061
110-01071
9473

Std.

DESCRIPTION QaTy
o«
@
o O
N N
> O
A o
Reversible scraper blade 3/8" X 4" x B4%2" g ..o iiiiiii i 1 -
Reversiblie scraper blade 3/8" x 4" x B0%2" 19 ..oooviiiiiiiiiiii -1
Plow bolt 7/16" x 1%" Ig + nut & lock washer ..........cccoiiiiiiiininnn, 9 9
SProcket O 100Th o ettt opt.opt.
Hexagonal socket set screw 3/8" NC x 3/8" 1g {2} ....vvieiiiiii s opt.opt.
Skid shoe (fght SIge} .o e 101
Safety square pin 3 MM X 74 MM v e rre e s e aaae e 2 2
SKid Shes T0CK veniniin e e 2 2
Boilt 3/4" NC x 5" Ig + nylon Lock NUL ...cvvetiieciii e ee e se e eane 2 2
R 00 = To LT ' 10 ] o A O S 1 1
Bolt 5/8" NC x 1 1/4" Ig +lock washer + 6 flat washers ..........ocevvevnnnnin. 8 8
Storage SUPPOTE PIN cviiviei it st s s s s s aaasn s e 1 1
LTt T T3 S PN 1 1
Hitch Pin Gl B/ 32" orrreeir e e e et eee e e et r e an s et raaeansenenarens 3 3
Adjustment plate for gear box + 4 nuts 1/2" NC ..o T 1
3-pOINtS SIAE DAr .. e e n e 2 2
Right Iower hiteh ..o e 1 1
Bolt 3/4" NC x 2 1/2" Ig + nulon lock Aut ... 2 2
Pin CAtBQONY 2 .ot i eiciri s v sttt rnr e n s n s na st s saeaeas 2 2
L IO TR 1 T S P RS 1 1
0= 3 o LT T T o] o T TS 1 1
Bolt 7/8" NC x 6" Ig + nylon 10ck NUL ...oviiveiiiieri it 101
L8 T o1 g 2T o o A O PRSPPSO 1 1
Splined adaptor 1%"-20 {welded) ........coviiiiiiiiii s T 1
Auger drive shaft 34 3/8" Ig overall {includes no. 23 and 27} ..........ocivnnes 1 -
Auger drive shaft 37 3/8" Ig overall {includes no. 23 and 27} ....ccccevieinnne -1
Bolt 7/8" NC x 3" Ig + nylon lock Rut .. vcoriveiiiiiiiii e e i
Bolt 5/16" NC x 2" lg grade 5 + nylonlock nut .....c.cvvvmiininiiiiiinne s 1 1
Bushing 5/16" i.d. x 3" o.d. x 3" Ig {welded) .........cocoiriiiiiiiiiniii e 2 2
Sprocket #80 + shearplate {includes no. 29) ..., 1 1
Brass bushing 1% " i.d. x 1%2" 0.d. X 1 3/16" 19 ceevrierniiiiiiiiiii, 2 2
Grease fitting % "-28 Straight ....covirviiire e e 5 5
Bearing 11" + flange .....ocvmviniiiiini et e T 1
Skid shoe {Ieft SIdE} v e e e e T 1
Chain #80 X 848" 10 ittt rn e e e n e aa 11
Connecting INK #80 ..o vt e et e s s 1 1
OFfSeT INK FBO .ot er e e e e e ss s sttt i e e i 1 1
Frame P-O20 it rireereeraren e e s s s ra s e s s ra e s e ettt 1 -
Frame P-920-98 ...t s et e e -1
ldler CIeVIS PIM v i i s e e e s 1 1
Idler sprocket #80 (Steel) .o T 1
N T - S T o PPt 2 2
L 1= O VPP VPP 1 1
Threaded rod for idler adjustment + nut 7/16" NC .........oooereerisinenee - 101
Threaded tube for idler adjustment .. ... ccecarenen e reraen e enes 1 1
COMPFESSION SPHING 1 iireririe et ie s ar e e n it et it b v n s rrrannerennens 11
Bolt 3/4" NC x 2 1/2" g + nylon locknut .....cooeeiiiiiiiiii v 2 2
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SNOWBLOWER P-920 P-920-98 (cont'd)

REF.

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

72
73
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

82
83
84
85

PART #

110-01601
Std.

Std.

5td.
346-44500
Std,

8125
110-00951
130-01381
Std.

8925

Std.

8146

8145

8112

Std.
140-00881
11001111
Std.

Std.
110-01341
Std.
120-00731
9277-C
Std.

8226

8227
9410-M
9409

9281
110-02061
110-05171
110-04741
8228
9410
8149

9285
8166

8165

Std.

9277

Std,
130-05372
Std.

DESCRIPTION aTy
0
@
8 &
> @
a o
Chain QUAND ... ..o e 1 1
Bolt 7/16" NC x 1" Ig + nylon 1ock NUt .eoveeeeeeeeeee e 5 b
Bolt 7/16" NC x 172" Ig + nylon 100k NUL ..oveeeeeverveeiee e g8 8
Flat washer B/B" L e e e T 1
Nylon locknut 5/8" NC thin.....vuiicer e e 11
RO DEN B/1B™ X 2% Ig e e 2 2
Rubber fastener ... e e, 1 1
Chain QUAND COVEE .ooviiiiiice e e e et e e oo, 11
Inside guard (welded) ... e 1 1
Bolt 3/8" NC x 1" Ig + nYION 10CK NUL v ieiiiiere e ee e e ereeoeees oo 4 4
Inside guard (DOIted) .....c..iviiiiii i e 1 1
2 hairpin COtter 5/32" X 2" g viiiiueiieiie i ee e e e e eee e, opt.opt
Chute adjusting tUDB ...t v e opt.opt
Chute adjusting FOO ...cueiinvr i i e et e e e et opt.opt
Lot g T TSR opt.opt
Nylon 10Cknut 516" NC ..ottt et r e, opt. opt
HOSES MOUNLING PIALE .. .iviiiiitiir it re e e e e s e st et e e, opt. opt
MOUNTING SUPPOIT PIALE «..evevtieer et i eeeeseieres e sbesssce e e e e eee e versessenssnseeessnnes opt. opt
GOt DI 1 BT X 1 ettt et e e et tee e e e opt. opt
Bolt 1/2" NC x 1 3/4" Ig + nyion locknut & flat washer ...... ... vevvvvreesrerieeeeiinnnsn 2 2
Retaining Bracket .. ..o riiriiis i ee et v ee reeee st s e s et reseensan 1 1
Boit 7/16" NC x 3" 1g 4+ nYIon [0CKIMUL ....eveiiciir i e ev e ee et ee e 2 2
L5431V - O SRS 11
Bearing 112" + flange + elbow grease fitting ........ccvveveeeeeeerireeeieeeennnnss 11
Grease fitting 1/8"-NPT Straight .........ovviiiiiiiiii e eeee s 1 1
EIDOW Q00 /B NPT et er et e e e e s emeee e e eesesns oo 1 1
Sraight JOINT 178 - NPT ittt e e e e e e e e e e eraens 1 1
Modified flange F208 ......oiiiieiiiiiiiee e e e e e e e e eeeeans 11
BeANNG 172" 1ottt e e et e ea et 2 2
SProcket BOABO0 T 112" B vt e e e tr e e e e e e e 1 1
AUGEE P20 ... it e et eaeea et et baeeinas 1 -
AUTIEr P-O20-98 L. e -1
IMpeller 30" 8 5 BIATES .vvuiiie it r e e e it eees e e e ee e s eeenon T 1
fmpeller cap screw 5/8" x 1 1/2" + 10CKk WaSher .....covvrevvveveesieeesieeeeinrenes 1 1
Flange F2ZOB ....oiciriciiiiiii et s e e e e e e e e e s 11
U-shaped UHMW & 14" i d. oot et 1 1
Square Key T/27 X 1/2" X 4" I oo eeee et s et esesesseerevanereens 11
Flange F207 oo e et e et a e e et ee e ns 1 1
Bearing 18" (o e et as 1 1
Bolt 2" NC x 1 3/4" Ig + NYION I0CKNMUE tvttuuetriees ettt eeetseeessenesersneessnes 8 8
Bearing 112" 4 flange ... s 11
Bolt 3/8" NC x 1" Ig + 10Ck WaSHEF {4) .viuivr et eiee e eee el opt.opt.
GUEI (e e e e e eyt opt.opt.
Bolt 7/16".NC x.1.1/4" Ig + nylon locknut +flat washer {2} .carisvirinrmie -Opt:0pt
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" SNOWBLOWER P-920TRC P-920-98TRC (cont'd)

REF.

-t
QOB W =

e T Y G S Y
bt B =20 I - S T NP

R——
—_ -
w oo

AR LADAEDDDRLEWWWWWWWWWRWNMNNMNONNONNNDNDDN
DOPRPWN==00COONIANLAWRNMNL OO RWN=OO

PART #

140-0081 1
140-00831
125-0717
110-04181
Std.
110-04531
9435

8297
140-03361
Std.

Std.
110-012%1
9428
110-01921
Std.

Std.

Std.

8220

9462
110-01681
9432

9522
9444
110-01581
Std.

9269

9225
110-00771
Std.,
110-00781%
Std.

6467

9305
110-05201
Std.

9407
9294
8009

Std.

8011
110-04521
ASA 80-84
26AB0
59-80

150-00331

9287

Std.
110-010%1
110-010861

DESCRIPTION

Reversible scraper blade 3/8" x 4" x 84%" Ig «vvveevevemvvririens
Reversible scraper blade 3/8" x 4" x 90%" Ig ...ooeorvnnrrnn..
Plow bolt 7/16" NC x 1%" lg + nut & lock washer.............
SProcket O 100th....coceervriiii vt eaaa e
Hexagonal socket set screw 3/8" NC X 3/8" 1G {2) vvvvvveeeececerriveeseeeaesesssnnesieesiessons
Skid shoe (right side) ... e,
U-shaped UHMW 3/8" x 7/8" X 97" lg . vvvvvvvvereniiieeeeeennrinn,s
Safety square pin 3 MM X 74 MM ...ovviiiiiiieer e erenreennnnnns
Skid Shoes 100K ..ocveeiii i v eeee e e eanen
Bolt 3/4" NC x 5" Ig + nylon lock nut .....eeeeevveeevcrervirenenn,
Cotter pin 5/32" X 2" 19 cviver i eee e e
Connecting rod 12" X 2" X 259" 10 covivieeeecrreeeeieeeeieeeeeennnns
Adjustment plate for gear box + 4 nuts %" NC .....ovvvueeesn.
Rotary drum 30" @ x 12" depth .....coovvveeieiiiveeeeeeieeeeens
Bolt 3/4" NC x 2" Ig 4 nylon 1ok NUE .....oveieeeeeerrenrereiriinnss
Bolt 5/8" NC x 1%" Ig + lockwasher + & flat washers .......
HIiteh Pin Clip B8 i reeen e e s ensssseen e eoaeren
StOrage SUPPOTE PN .ueuveeeiiie i iese e e v veeeesrmnnsernnssnnnen
SLOTBGE SUPPOTL 1ittiiiiiiiieiririiiiireeeasenssenseesteeenrerassrassennsen
Gear boX SUPPOIt ..ocoiierecrni it er s e s e e e
UHMW flat washer 3/16" x 8 5/8" i.d. X 11 1/2" 0.0, wruviiieeeeeereeererveeeecvsssssseesiinen
GEAF BOX annren i et e e en e e
3-poiNts SIHE DA coivvreiiiiiiie v veveae e s ieee s e eres
Right lower hitch ..o e ee e e eea st e
Bolt 3/4" NC x 2%" g + nylon fock nut .....ooovveevvveenenieeennn,
Pin category 2 ... i e e
P.T.0. Shaft Lo eee e e e e ee e
Left lower hitCh ......ccocieiiiiiiii e eevaaaas
Bolt 7/8" NC x 6" Ig + nylon lock AUL v
Upper hiteh ..o et et e e v e e e
Bolt 7/8" NC x 3" Ig + nylonlock nut ......covvviiieeenneiieerinnnnes

Splined adaptor 1 %" - 20 {welded) .

Auger drive shaft 34 3/8" lg overall (lncludes no. 31 and 34)

Auger drive shaft 37 3/8" Ig overal! (includes no. 31 and 34}

Bolt 5/16" NC x 2" Ig grade & + nylon locknut.......ccec........
Bushing 5/16" i.d. x 3/4" o.d. x 3/4" Ig (welded) ................
Sprocket #80 + shearplate {includes no. 36} .....covvvenennn.....
Brass bushing 1 1/4"i.d. x 1 1/2" 0.d. x 1 3/16" lg ............
Grease fitting 1/4"-28 Straight .ovvvveerrieiviiinieee e cr v v enans
Bearing 1 1/4" + flange .......ccocciiiiiiimirrie e
Skid shoe {left Side) ........cooiiieeriiecne e
Chain #BO X BA"IG .oeeuieiniiiiieree e et e e ee s e eeenans
Connecting iNk #80 ...vvvereiiceeeerr e e re e aens
Offset ik #80 ... it e e eeaans

BlBE e e ————-
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SNOWBLOWER P-920TRC P-920-98TRC (cont'd)

REF.

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

65
66
67
68
69
70
71

72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
79
80
281

82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

92

PART #

110-01071
9473

Std.
110-01601
Std.

Std.

Std.
346-44500
Std.

8128
110-00951
130-01381
Std.

8925

8146

8145

8112

Std.
140-00881
110-01111
Std.

Std.
110-01341
Std.
110-00731
9277-C
Std,

8226

8227
9410-M
9409

2281
110-02061
110-05171
110-04741
8228
9410
8149

9285

9277

Std,

8166
8165

Std.

Std.
130-05372

Std.

DESCRIPTION

Threaded tube for idler adjustMENTt ......civviiimiiiiiii e
COMPrESSION SPIMT vuuvrriuerereiiuiineareraarsstsiesamesentnsasrssisasrasnsesrstassinssssimammsinmiinies
Bolt 3/4" NC x 2 1/2" lg + écrou & blocage de nylon ...
Chain QUAIRA ...t s s a s ta s ra s e a e
Bolt 716" NT x 1" 1g + nylon 1ock NUL ... e e e
Bolt 7/18" NC x 1 1/2" Ig + nylon [0ck NUL .o
Flat Washier B8 oottt s e be e e r e r e n et e
Nylon locknut B/8" NC thin ...ivvvieerrriesiiernseisinnsia s sacn o rrarenronersrierereieasasaie
RO PIN 5718 X 2" g corieeetiriiicenreraetrnsre e cam s e e e e e ma e e r e e ibaseb et s bbb a b e ea
o TN T R 7Y = 4 V- (PP
Chain QUAND GOVET c..cuviiiiviiriiien st am e s st s e b s arrnr sty e v ra e aa e e n e e aaeas
Inside guard (welded} .....ccooriiiiiiceeii bbb
Bolt 3/8" NC x 1" lg + nylon Iocknit ....coviiiiiiiniiieiii i e
Inside guard (holted) .......ccoovriiiiii e
Chute adjUSHING TUBE ...ouiveei e eenn e st sssiu s s sat s ba s s s ane e
Chute adjusting 10 «.c.eiiuieiinniiiieiinirr i s ea e aa
(I Tot T o T I e
Nylon TocKnUE 5718 NC . et e e
HOSES MOUNENG PIATE (1 vvvreiniieit it veirrrerr it s st e s rasaararasarrsraesa s s rasiessbsbabaarenn
MIOUNTING SUPROTE PIEE 1v\iviiiiieiiiiriensiarir it rssasm e easmre st ettt v e e v r e eanaeaans
Lods T o T = R e S PSP
Bolt 172" NC x 1 3/4" lg + nylon locknut & flat washer ......cccvviivmiei e,
Retaining Bracket ... iieeirieneiiceeenn e s r e e e i s e e

Bolt 7/16" NC x 3" Ig .+ nylon locknUL ...c.ceuirereiiiiii i s .

00 111 (S RO
Bearing 112" 4 Flange covv oo i et e sy
Grease fitting 1/8"-NPT Straight .....cociiiiiiniii st s e e
ElDOW G0 T B NPT tiivrririrernrrenuretrareenenaanaraeneruaetasatssssestsesaessntnstssarsarasnssrsnsnrnrens
Straight JoINT T/B NPT L.c..iniiiiiiiit i st a s s s b s b e s e nmmnar e st i as
Modified flange F208 ... it s s s g s s st s s s e e e ara e
[ 1=E T o T 1 PO p PSS PPROP
Sprocket BOAZO0 T 112" B cevvenii i s e e e nae e s srsesan e
AUGET P-OZ0 Lottt rrser st s st e et ettt n e aa e s
AUGEr P-O20-98 i s
Impeller 30" 8 B blades ....ivcviiivieriimieiiii s e e
Impeller cap screw 5/8" NC x 1%:" Ig + lock washer ..o
[ E Tt s LT L0 T O SO OU PSR
U-shaped UHMW £ 14" 0. d. i e i e e
Square key 172" X H/2" X 8" Ig coiii ettt e e s s e
Bearing 172" + flange .o e
Bolt 1/2" NC x 1 3/4" Ig + nylon JoCKNUL ....oeiiiiiiiiiiemii v e an i sneaana s
[ T4 T o 0 PP P S UOTOUPUTPP PP PPN
BEarTINg T A o e e e
Rotary drum safety shear bolt 3/8" NC grade 5 x 2" Ig + nylon locknut ..................
Bolt 3/8" NC x 1 " Ig + {rondelle de blocage {4} ....cvvriiiieniiire e
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' MANUAL CHUTE KIT M-7486

b
]
REF. PART # DESCRIPTION aTy
i B203  ROLaliON SYSTEIM SUPPOT tivviivretisesersserrrasreneeesrenaesesmnseesssessssnsssssmeeeenssssnns
2 8090 FrONt BUDE ..o e e e e s en et e e e e v et e e e e e s e re e e e e aen
3 Std. Bolt 174" x 2" 1g + nylon 10CK NUL cooe e e er e et e e e e e ees
4 8089 Universal BIOGk ......coviiierie ettt eeee e e et e e en e e e e een
5 8204 REAE TUBE it e et e ee et et et e v enn e aaeretn
6 8095 0L [ 1 Q=TT oY T T« A U
7 8094 T oot T o ]I (-
8 Std., Bolt 7/T6" X 17" 19 + NYION TOCKNUL 1vuvrieiiii e vemee e eeee e retnsesesennraesaees
9 8205 CTBNIK it et ee et a et areraa e e e s
10 Std.  Bolt 1/4" x 11" 1g + nylon 10CKNUL ....ccniviiiiiiiieeee e veeee e e e e aes
11 Std.  Grease fitting 1/4"-28 SIraight ......coiveeeiiieeiieiee e ee e e e vaessiees
12 8092 Cable 178" X T0B™ Ig wiuuneieiiiiieeeceeiie et e et ertetn e e et e eaa e e e e eenereesreesssansanennnes
13 8206 Flat washer 1 378" iL d. cuurivioiiiie it et e e e et e e e s e et e aeeans
14 Std.  FlIat Washer 1/2" i, . viiveieeei ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e et eeeeen eenenens
15 6303 Cable Clamp 178" i et rarr et
16 Std. Bolt 1/2" NF x 17" Ig + nylon locknut & flat washer .............cccoeeviveieeeeeiinnnn,
/
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SEMI-INDUSTRIAL CHUTE PSI-7486

REF. PART #

120-00741
Std.

8208

Std.

8210

8211
8212
8213
110-01111
Std.
140-00881

- OO NDA P WD -

—

DESCRIPTION QTyY
8 U =3 o - T PP 1
Bolt %2" x 1% 1g + nylonlock NUT ...covviiii e 4
Lower chute deflectorn ... i e ettt st 1
Cotter Pin 178" X 1" 10t s re e e e e et s aa e e 5
Lower chute defleCtor Pin ... i ccieiien e rrer it s st i s e v e e e e e s e ieanaes 1
0o Yot oT= o1 a1 oo I (oo R VTP 2
Upper chute deflector ........ccvviiiiiiiii i e 1
Upper chute deflector Pin ... it e e 1
Threaded rod for idler adjustmENt ........ee i e 1
Nylon locknut 5718 NC ... e e e 1

1

Fixation des boyaux
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INDUSTRIAL CHUTE PC-7486

................................

REF. PART # DESCRIPTION
1 110-01811 Chute adaptor with qUICk @ttaCh.....coeeeiiiceie e
2 Std.  HiItch Pin CliP 5732 Lottt et e e e e e
3 8200  Pin for quick attach (adaptor & extension) .........c.ce......
4 PR-7486  EXtension 48" PR-7AB6 .....c.uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeiiieereeeeesieees e tases e
5 Std.  Bolt 1/2" NC x 1%" ig + nylon lock Ut e..vveeevvernnivnnnnnn.
6 8211 CONNECTING MO ...t er s et e e ee e e et e s vt aae e e eaeeeae e eeeeas
7 8212 UDPEE deflBCION 1uu it e e et e e enaee s e e e e ee s ee et e eean
8 8213  Upper deflector Pil ..cceveee e e e eiee e irevenenens ettt e n e e
9 Std. 00 e Ty = O A T« T O TR
10 8210 Lower deflecion Pin ... i et
11 8219 LOWer QefleCtor . .o e e e e
12 110-01821 1801 [V 1 - oL L OO TR
13 Std. NYIon 10Cknut B/T6" NC oo et e e e e e etrees e e s e eanes
14 140-00881 HOSES MOUNTING PIALE -..iiiiiriiiir i it eee e e e s e eses e se s e e e eees
15 110-01111 Mounting SUPPOTE PIATE ..c.uenie ittt et r et reen e e e eans
NI * 110-01811 "Industrial” chute assembly {includes # 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12)
NI= NOT ILLUSTRATED ~ 7~ 77777 o
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HEAVY DUTY KIT

REF.

D O G WD oD~ NNt ot L L)WM R e et =

PART #

140-04051
140-04061
140-04071
140-04081
140-04091
Std.

Std.
14004111
14004127
14004131
14001141
140:04151
110-05501
110-05511
110-04681
11004811
Std.
81750
8214
81756
82146
VIP-740
VIP-800
ViP-860
ViP-862
vip-982
ViP-g80

DESCRIPTION

Scraper bfade (hardened steel, not sharpened, reversible) 1J2" x4" x 67%" .
Scraper blade (hardened steel, not sharpened, reversible) 112" x 4" x 73%" ..
Scraper btade (hardened steel, not sharpened, reversible) 112" x 4" x 78%" ..
Scraper btade (hardened steel, not sharpened, reversible) 112" x 4" x 84%" .
Scraper blade [hardened steel, not sharpened, reversible) 112" x 4" x 80%" ..

Piows bolt 7116™ NC x 1%° Ig +nut & Jock washer
Plow boit 7(16™ NC x 1%" lg +nut & lock washer

Scraper Made (hardened steel, sharpened, not reversible) 1/2° x 6" % 67%" ...
Scraper blade {hardened steg!, sharpened, not reversihle) 1127 x 6" x 73%" ...
Scraper blade (hardened steel, sharpened, not reversible) 42" x 6" x 79%" ...
Scraper blade (hardened steel, sharpened, not reversible) 112" x 6" x 84%" ...
Scraper blade (hardened steef, sharpened, not reversible) 12" x 6" x 90%" ...

Carhon steel skid shoe {right side) ........
Carbon steel skid shoe (right side) ........
Carbon steel skid shoe {left side)
Carhon steel skid shoe {left side) .....
Plowv bott 7/16" NG x 1%" Ilg + nut & lock washer

Lateral blade {right side} ........cocceerimenene.

Lateral btade {right side}

Lateral blade (left side)
Lateral blade {left side)
Full flight spiked auger

Full flight spiked auger ...

Full flight spiked auger
Full flight spiked auger

Full flight spiked auger .

Full flight spiked auger

-40 -

P-740

P-740 TRC
P-800

PR—

PR

P-800 TRC
P-860
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P-920
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' PT.O. SHAFT# 8114 s

DT, ——e

..
g

REF.

oy
COWO~NOU P WN =

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23.

25
26

[ | 20 21 '
25
PART # DESCRIPTION QaTty
8221 Safety shear yoke {2 DO ] e 1
8073 Ujoint + 4 retaining rings + 1 grease fitting .....ooooeeeevvreeeeeeeeeoee oo 2
80861 RETAINING FING 1vtiiteiitimiiiiies ettt e et e e et e e et 8
8110 Grease fILlING .ot e e e e+ 2
8079 YOKe fOr INNEI tUDE .ooiviiiec eyt e e eeeeeeeeeeee 1
6341 STOPPEr FOr INMEr tUBE ...oceiiiiicer e e e ee e e e 1
8077 INNBT TUBE .ot e et e e et ee e 1
8076 OUEBI TUDR L.eiei ittt e e e e e 1
8142 STOPPET FOr OULET TUDR 1eovviin ettt e ee st e e s e e e e s+ eseee e 1]
8074 YOKE FOr QULEF TUDE 1oiuei e et 1
8068-F YORE STOPPEE 1 11 18" <t eeeee e+ 1
8113 Yoke with hole 1 3/8"-6 Splines + yOKE STOPPEE vovveeeeieeesteeeee oo oeeeeeeeeeoeeeeseeso 1
8235 P.T.O. section, side with safety shear holt, inner part, Without protector .......ceeeevenoviueieerrearens 1
8236 P.T.0. section, side without safety shear bolt, outer part, without protector.......ocoeveiieneiaenes 1
8223 AaPTOr (2 DOIS) oot
8069 Yoke and Shearplate .........ovvieiiuer e ettt 1
8070 Ball oo e et ee 17
8071 Grease fItING «ooiiriiine e 1
8072 Safety shear bolt M10 x 50mm 1
8084-E Bearing ring for inner guard tube 1
8083-E Bearing ring for outer guard tube 1
8109 151007 o] o -] SR 6
. .80B6 . — - Inner-shield-- |
8085 Cuter shield ... 1
8087 Complete shield 1
8222 Bolt M12 x 70mm + lock nut 2



P.T.O. SHAFT # 8202

REF.

WO~ oMb wh =

-
<

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24

28
26

PART #

8237
8238
8061
8110
8239
8075
8077
9212
9210-E
8240
8068-t
8250
8241
8242
8243
8244
9205
8071
8218
8245
8246
8109
8247

- 8248

8249
8222

B ettt st R R 1

TOuter shield L

DESCRIPTION QTy

Safety shear yoke {2 Dolts) ....cveiiiii i
U joint + 4 retaining rings + 1 grease fitting ...
[T T T a7 4L PP OO PP PP S P
[e] - I 3 1111111 [ PSPPI PSPPSR PSP PP
Y OKe FOT IMNEr UG et r e bbb s aenaaa et aa s st aes
Stopper for iNNEr TUBE ....oovrviiiir i e e e e
FaTaT= R A0 o= S PP PP PP PP
Quter tUbe ..vveree O PO PO P
Stopper for OUTET TUDE ......veerr e e
Yoke f0r OULr TUDE L.ociiiiiiiini i e e e s
Yoke Stopper 1 11716 e s s b e s e
Yoke with hole 1 3/8"-6 splines + YOKE SEOPPET ..couviviiniiiinimre e ir s nrna s b anes
P.T.Q. section, side with safety shear bolt, inner part, without protector ...,
P.T.O. section, side without safety shear boit, outer part, without protector.........coeevviiiiineennss
Adaptor (2 BOMS) ..o e e e ae s s r e s
Yoke and Shearplate .....cooveriiereeesieeere et e e s s e s

e L= I 11 (1 e [P O OU P T
Safety shear DOIt MT10 X BOMIM ..iiiiriiiiiiiici e e crsa et e e
Bearing ring for inner guard tUDe ... e s e
Bearing ring for outer guard TUBE ... e s
o] (o L= SRR UUP PP PT PRSPPI PR
Inner shield .

Complete shield
Bolt M12 X 70MM 4 10CK NMUE ooeiniiiiiiiiieeiriea i ara s me bttt r s n v n s rsaga s n e ase s aants

N_l_l_\md—l.—l_a-‘_l_l_l—ld—\-\-—l—i—l_l_l_leN—l



" PTO. SHAFT #9225 @y

DO, ~—amh

J
. ) REFR. PART #  DESCRIPTION aty
1 9453 Safety shear yoke {2 bolts) 1 3/4" - 20 5pliNES coc.vivvvvrieverrereremereeeeeresseesseensenesnenenesnen 1
i 8464 Safety shear yoke {2 bolts) 1 3/B" - B SPlNES .oivrriiiiiiee e eeerereeeeneessseerarsaerens opt.
2 9208 U-joint + 4 retaining rings + 1 grease fittiNg . .....uuureueeenuesriiiserieseieeressersrasssesaseesees 2
3 2454 =TT a T o T 8
4 8110 Gredse fItING . ..o e ettt e e et e et e e enraneanaaaan 2
5 2214 R I (e g 1Ty T=T i (U o= U 1
6 8075 R0eTJo T g (o T Ty =T o (] T YOS OUPR 1
7 9212 INNEE BUDE e i et e v s et b e e e enreveraa et ettt e e enarern e eeaas 1
8 9211 0T (- g (- RS 1
9 9210-E SHOPPET TOF GULEE TUBE «v. it iieiiii v rri e cer s et s s sesnasennrene s s eare s ss s senamres e tarens 1
10 9209 YOKE fOF DULET TUBE ..evvrrennrerrrsirreesieereenmrestrees e s ebemm e e e ranssssen s eemmnnressnssssnnsrnennnn 1
11 8068 YOKE STODPEL 1 378" i e erurar e e s et r e e e e s re e s et enneren e eenrtenanens 2
12 9455 Yoke with hole 1 3/8"-6 SpPliNes + YOKE STOPPET 1evviievrieeecrieerieeet e ee e eer s e s ersten ey rmnnns 1
12 9463 Yoke with hole 1 3/8"-21 splines + yOKe SEOPPEE ....con o ivreiiiieei e eeeeve s eeeeeareeneeen opt.
12 9224 Yoke with hole 13 -20 SpliNes + YOKE STOPPEI coveevieiiv i e rerenssseereearenseen opt.
13 9456 P.T.0. section, side with safety shear bolt, inner part, without protector......oveeeemeeeeeeeerveennen. 1
14 9457 P.T.O. section, side without safety shear bolt, outer part, without protector .........eeviiiviinvinenee. 1
15 9458 Adaptor 1%"-20 splines (2 BOIS) .....o.oiiviiieieiiiiceen ettt r e e eee e 1
15 9458-1 Adaptor 13/8"-6 splines (2 BOMS) .oiiinr it e e opt.
16 9204 Yoke and SHEAMPIALE .....coiiiiiiii e et rer e e s e s e et s es e e aaas 1
17 9205 = | O OO TREOSTRPTN 17
18 8071 GreaSE FItiNg o e e vt e e e et e e ae e e e e taanaetn e rerarenn 1
19 9207 Safety Shear BOIt IMT 2 X BBIMIM vuuvr vt ee et e s aeemnseeeeessers et e reressennsonemssessnessseren 1
20 9459 Bearing ring for inner guard tube 1
A 8460 Bearing ring for outer guard tube i
22 8109 ] o7 o] o OO P 6
" 23 9221 7 “Inner shield .. . .. . L s B
24 9220 QULEE SHHEID ..ot et e e bt e e e e e e e e e e e eena et aearan e aan 1
25 9222 Complete Shield ... e et et ae e et s ettt b e e e e e et anans 1
26 9461 Bolt M12 X Q0MM + J0CK MUL tivivee it eireit st s ite e o e e e e eme e et s s e s e e eaaesensensasenanann 2




PT.O. SHAFT #9475 aw
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T
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REF. PART # DESCRIPTION aTY
1 2476 Safety shear yoke {2 balts) 1 3/4" - 20 5plines ...oivviviiiiiiiii e 1
2 9477 U-joint + 4 retaining rings + 1 grease fitting .......covievmimennrin 2
3 9478 (3051 1Ly T2 T I {17 S P O OO PP PP 8
4 8110 Grease FIttiNG -oocrvieei i e e e e eat e e e e s e nes 2
5 9479 Yoke for iNNEr tUBE ..o e 1
6 9210 SOPPEF TOr TUDBE oivuiinn ettt i i e e e e e e s et 1
7 9212 TR L= o 11 s T U TOUOTOUOTOTPPP PPN 1
8 9211 OULEr TUDE ...vivciicineeiiicin i st e rasnsarennsnnas ettt errrareearas e eanenenasrerenrneant |
2 9210 SLOPPEr FOr TUDE rern i ee e et s e r e e e e 1
10 9480 YOKE FOT OUEBE TUDE 1vuiuiierinirieierrer s maseratasan st iar s aerarrrstasra e na s tn s et atasranrasssnsrnnnaranss ]
11 9336 N e R o] o] o= g T I O PP 2
12 9481 Yoke with hole 1 3/8"-6 splines + yOKE& STOPPEN ..c.ovviuivivetiiiiiiiernsrrterrarnrrarnarnaea e 1
12 9482 Yoke with hole 1 3/8"-21 splines + yoke StOPPEr ..ot s opt.
12 9483 Yoke with hole 13%"-20 splines + YOKE SIOPPEF c.overrnimieiiiviiiiiiiiierraessarnenirnarne e opt.
13 9484 P.T.O. section, side with safety shear bolt, inner part, without protector ........cccociiiiiiieecnnnene 1
14 9485 P.T.O. section, side without safety shear bolt, outer part, without protector ........................ 1
15 2486 Adaptor 1% "-20 splines {2 DOISY ...covviiuieeirier e e e e 1
16 9487 Yoke and SHearplate ... e e 1
17 2205 [ | VPP PPN 24
18 8071 e LT 14 {11 T+ U UUOPUERUR PRSP PRAS 1
19 9207 Safety shear Dolt MT2 X BBMIM ..ot e e e 1
20 9459 Bearing ring for inner guard tUbe ... .. 1
21 9460 Bearing ring for ouUter guarnd TUDE .........c.ovririerietiier e i et s r et 1
22 8109 2] o7 o1 1= PR ORSPRPPPPPPRPF R P 6
_23. - .922__1_ - _lnn_er_S_hi_el_d PLEEA RS I ASNINERENRNEIREAL LR NEELASANAY SRS RAENENLER RS 1
24 9220 Outer shield .....ccooeiiiiiriiii . 1
25 9222 Complete shield 1
26 8222 Bolt M12 x 70mm + TOCK NUL oo e e e e et e 2



GEAR BOX # 8251 )
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PART # DESCRIPTION
8043 BB 1e ettt e e e e r et reeeeeee e s e e e ———. e ——.rreartaae
8044 Roller bearing no. 30208 .. ..o e et
8045 INSIde GIFCHD BOMIM ..uetii i eeee e e e e e eresesss s s e e s oo e e
8046 Qil 528l 40 X BO X 12N L.iiiiiiii ittt e as st eeee e st r e ree e s e ense e
8047 AdUSTING WASHET ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee i e ettt e v e ee s e e e e s et e e ee e
8048 €T LA - O O U U
8049 OULSIdE CIFCHD AOMIM ..ooeei e e e e eeee e e b st ssee e s e e s e e e eon
8050 Roller bearing No. 30207 . .ottt e e e e
8051 SPACET TING oottt e e e e e e et b nn e neaeseren s
8052 AdJUSTING WASHET ..o e et e e e e e e e ey ey e e e e aies
8053 Oil 88l 35 X 72 X TZIMIM oo iriii i e ettt eesae et ee e e e res e e e e e e e e ee e e
8054 Side shaft (11" - 19 SPHNES) cieeiiiiiri ettt e e e e et e e et
8055 INSIAE CIFCHP T2MIM 11t et eet e e eseer et e e e s e s es e s ee e teemaas
8056 Ball Bearing Mo, B207 ....oioiiiiiiii ittt et e
8057 Outside CIFCHP BBIMIM ..o e e sressss st
BO58 AJUSTING WASHET <. e et et ee et sy e e e s ee e e e et e aaas
8252 Impeller shaft (1.575" 8 1 3/8" - 6 SPINES) ceiveeieeiiiiiieeeiee e eeaaeeeree e e e e e st e s
8060 GEAN Z-T8 ittt et e e reee ettt et e e e aeaaeeeenae e e rearaarenirreee
8061 GASKET ...t e et rrr e et ettt e r e e aeeeeaett e i een e r el
8062 BOIt MTO X TAMIM ittt e e e e e e e et eee e e e e e e et
8063 L0 U TR
8064 Ol plug ..o

. 8065 __. .Qil filler plug.......... e R T IV AT T 4 ST T S TS TR T T A T s T T T T e e T e e e e
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GEAR BOX # 9522

REF.

WO~ O P WA -

NOURRN 2O OCBADO R WN 2O

PART #

9523
9245
9246
9526
9527
9528
9529
9530
9531
9532
2249
9250
956356
9536
9537
9538
9539
9540
9541
9642
9543
9524
9544
9526

8533..- -

9545
9534

DESCRIPTION aTy

Impeller shaft 2" et 1 3/4"-20 spliNes ... e 1
Roller bearing cone LIMTOA040 i crrr st et ra s s s s snanen s in e 2
Roller bearing cUp LM T 0407 2 o iiiiiriireerrrtriree e e e e e s e e ra e s rmeieneaesbnsasranan 2
Qil seal 2" i.d. X 3" 0.d. CRTG993 .o ittt iiiie ettt ra e rae s ranensnar e iens 2
Washer 2" i.d. X 0.083" ThiCKNESS t.ivveivereiiiiierrcare et r e e e e e eieeb s era s 1
Gear 22 teeth - hole 27 et e e 1
L0 T 5T g e 1
Gear 22 teeth - Role 1 34 sttt as it s e ra e 1
Roller bearing Cone 3782 ... .. iiiriiiriiinrrinraiiarr s reserrrrseassrsasasasasnrararatnssearassnnnissssren 1
Roller bearing cup 3730 ittt s e i i 1
Roller bearing cone 25587 ...t e s e ]
Rolter bearing cup 28520 ... e e e e et s be e e 1
Oil sealé 1 3/4" i.d. X 3.265" 0.0, oo e e 1
Side shaft 1 3/47-20 SPHNES ..ot iieiiie i i s s s ansas s s nr s et rannn 1
0T o T T I g PSPPI 2
Washer 1 3/4" i.d. X .179" thickness ..o s sr e e 2
Key 378" X 3/B" X 148" g iiviiiiin ettt it i s et s be s e e r e aa e an e 2
] 1T I 11 1 T SRS 2
Woasher 2" i.d. X 0.134 thickness ....ccoov i ettt reeser et 1
Shim 2" i.d. x 0,007 " ThiCKNESS .. .ottt r s s s nnenas nd
Shim 1 374" d.i. X 0.007 " thiCKNESS «veveinir e e e e bbb s sanan e nd
Qil plug 1/2" NPT {top and bottom) ... e 2
Lo AT (i o T =1 | PPN 1
LTI e VT B I S | O S PR 2
LT T DO L o Il o PP P PP 16
L00a LT T G e o 1T £ U e 1
Spacer 0.007" thiCKNMESS . oviriiiieii i ittt e s s sarararar e s st e e ettt s e naaes nd

e



CYLINDER 25TR08

REF.
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PART # DESCRIPTION QaTy
See #RK25TR  O-TiNg 178" X 278" X 202" ereeeeeeieeeeieereteeeseeee e e e e 2
See #RK25TR Back-up 212" 0.0 X 3/16 B.eieeueeiireeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2
See #RK25TR  O-1ing 3/168" X 2 178" X 215" .oeiieeeeeeieeeeeeeeee e e e e e e 1
See #RK25TR  O-fing 1718" X B/B" X B/4" wovitieiieeeeeee oo oo 1
See #RK25TR  O-ring 1/8" X 1 178" X 1T B3/8™ oot 1
See #RK25TR Back-Up 1 3/8" 0.0. X 178" @ covieeieciir e e e e 1
See #RK25TR  Wiper 1 1/8" i.d. X 1 5/8" 0.0. ovvevveeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 1
492401 YOKe {for 272" tUDB) .« e e 1
Std. NUT 28" NF e e e e e e, 1
4924-31 PISTON 202" B ooiieie e 1
492028 PISTON rod 1 178" oot ee e e 1
491668 Cylinder DoAY 212" 8 ..oocieeieeiiiee e 1
492421 Head (fOr 222" TUDE) ..vermirs it e ee e et aian 1
Std. BOlt 3/8" NC X 2M8™ 4 NUL toieeiiiiiiiie e e e et s ee e et e 1
Std. NUE B/B" N Lot e e e et e e e et et e e eeee e e 8
Std.  Threaded rod 3/8" NC X 12" 1 .evevviiiiiirireeeeeeeee oo 4
458599  Yoke (for 1 1/8" rod) 1
- 8183 . - Pin- 116 A4-cotter pin wrmmizrm im0 - =2
RK25TR Repair kit for cylinder 2% " (includes # 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, & 7) 1

= NOT HLLUSTRATED
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HYDRAULIC MOTOR # DH 250 & DH 315

REF.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

:s
18

NI

CODE #

681X1961
161-1313
1561-1827
633B3385
63381333
151-1608
151-1458
68219054
161-2649
161-2650
63381173
161-1713
151-1193
151-1186
151-2641
684X2481
681X0184
681X0186
161A0415
68121011
631X2013
151-1273

DESCRIPTION aTty

DH 250 DH 3156
SErew MB X TBITHT ..vuviitirrn e cas s isis et iia e st ae s a s ranas 6 6
DUSE SEAI NG <uvveiriiiiiie it en et a s s e e 1 1
SPIGOt FlANGE . eveireein i e e 1 1
Shaft seal BAKDH ring ...occvviiiiniiiiiii i 1 1
0 1 T o T g P 1 1
BEAMNNG MBCE 1vucivriirerisie et st e e e s ra st e e et et e e e e s rnaees 1 1
Axial needle DRANNG . .ccooiviiiii i 1 1
WOoOATUTT KBY oovvnveiriiireciiiii i it ir s s i s e st e s s sasa e saana s 1 1
Housing and output shaft ... i not sold
Cardan SHATt ....c.veriiee e rre i reer e s v ittt s aea e s s rn s s e aisas 1 -
Cardan shaft ....ooviiii i e e - 1
L 1 1 U U RO PP PRSP 3 3
DisStribULOr PIAtE «ecveiii i et e 1 1
Gear WHEEl SBE .viriiiiiiiririr i ee e ciesrs e sa s s sn e s r e nasaanar e en 1 -
Gear WHheel SEL ...iciirve i it s s e e a s - 1
=30 a3 g g 1 1
LT - OO UP TP 6 6
Screw M8 x 1.25mm Din 931 x 60mMm Ig...cocvvvvririmmiiiii e 6 -
Screw M8 x 1.25mm Din 931 X 70mMm Ig...ccovvviiivrn e, - 5]
NBME PIETE 1 et eureerrrrs et e et is e sn ra s e e a et b a s e s aas s agseaens 1 1
DIV SCTEW 1 ueuvrarrrnrererrmssasssstessieianmyariaistsssanessetaretnanereaninininrnrnrnes 2 2
Drain plug 7/18"-20 UNF .. cociiiii s 1 1
‘Set of seals ........ PO PP 1

*NI = NOT ILLUSTRATED
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TORQUE CHART

TORQUE SPECIFICATION TABLE

Thread UNC and UNF || Grade 2 O Grade 5 @ Q @ Grade 8% (Z} @

Bolt size Torque Torque Torque
Pound feet |Newtonmeters| Poundfeet |Newtonmeters| Pound feet Newton meters
Inches mm min. max. min, max. min. max. min, max. min, max. min, max.
1/4 6.35 5 6 6.8 8.13 9 H 12.2 149 12 15 16.3 303
5/16 7.94 10 12 13.6 16.3 17 20.5 23.1 27.8 24 29 325 393
3/8 9.53 20 23 27.1 31.2 35 42 475 51.0 45 54 61.0 732
7/16 11.11 30 35 40.7 474 54 64 732 86.8 70 84 249 1139
1/2 12.70 45 52 61.0 70.5 80 96| 1085 1302 110 132 | 1492 1790
916 14,29 65 75 88.1 101.6 110 132 ] 1492 179.0 160 192 2170 2604
5/8 15.88 95 105 | 1287 1423 150 180 | 2034 2441 220 264 | 2983 3580
34 19.05 150 185 | 2033 2507 270 324 | 3661 4393 380 456 | 515.3 6183
78 22.23 160 200 2168 2710 400 480 | 5424 6509 600 720 8136 9763
1 25.40 250 300 | 338.8 4065 580 6961 7865 9438 900 1080 ]1220.4 1464.5
11/8 25,58 - - - - 800 880 ( 1084.8 11933 1280 1440 | 1735.7 1952.6
11/4 31.75 - - - 1120 1240 | 1518.7 1681.4 1820 2000 [ 24679 27120
13/8 34.93 - - - - 1460 1680 { 1979.8 2278.1 2380 2720 | 3227.3 3688.3
1172 38.10 - - - -| 1940 2200 | 2630.6 2983.2 | 3160 3560 | 4285.0 4827.4

* Thick nuts must be used with grade 8 bolts.
_. ||Gradear (O (&)  |Grade7T € Grade 8T  (8) (i)
e o g
o E g E Torque Torque Torque
) =

B3| B é Pound feet |Newtonmeters| Poundfeet |Newtonmeters| Poundfeet |Newton meters
min. max, min. max. min. max. min. max. min, max. min. max,
M6 UNC 1.00 36 5.8 49 79 5.8 94 7.9 12.7 1.2 10 98 136
M8 UNC 1.25 7.2 14 9.8 19 17 22 23 208 20 26 27.1 35.2
MI10 UNC 1.5 20 25 27.1 339 34 40 46.1 54.2 38 46 51.5 62.3
M12 UNC 1.75 28 34 37.9 46.1 51 59 69.1 799 57 66 77.2 89.4
Ml4 UNC 2.0 49 56 66.4 75.9 81 931 109.8 126 96 109 ] 130.1 1477
MI16 UNC 2.0 67 71 90.8 1043 116 130 | 157.2 1762 129 145 1748 1965
MI8 UNC 2.0 38 100 | 119.2 136 150 168 | 2033 2276 175 194 | 237.1 262.9
M20 UNC 2.5 108 130 | 1463 1762 186 205 252 2778 213 249 | 288.6 3374
M8 UNF 1.0 12 17 16.3 23 19 27 259 36.6 22 31 29.8 42
MI10 UNF 1.25 20 29 27.1 393 35 47 47.4 63.7 40 52 54.2 70.5
M12 UNF 1.25 31 41 42 55.6 56 68 759 92.1 62 75 84 1016
Ml4 UNF 1.5 52 64 70.5 86.7 90 106 122 1436 107 124 145 168
Mlé UNF 1.5 69 83 935 1125 120 138 [ 162.6 187 140 158 | 189.7 214.1
MI8 UNF 1.5 100 117 136 1585 177 1991 2398 269.6 202 231 | 27137 313
M20 UNE 1.5 132 150 1789 2033 206 242 ¢ 279.1 3279 246 289 | 3333 3916

Use the above torq'l_ies \-;\}hen'épeci'él -io'rq_l':é- is not given.
NOTE: These values apply 1o fasteners as received from supplier, dry, or when lubricated with normal engine oil. They do

not apply if extreme pressure lubricants are used.
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WARRANTY

PRONOVOST warrants this product to the initial
purchaser for the period of one year from the date of
purchase against defects in materials and
workmanship.

We will replace or repair defective parts free of charge
if they are returned to our plant in St-Tite, Quebec,
Canada.

Transportation charges are the responsibility of the
customer. This warranty is not transferable.

Hydraulic cylinders and motors are covered by the
manufacturer of these items.

All PRONOVOST spare parts purchased are covered
by a three (3) month warranty.

This warranty becomes void and nul if the equipment
is modified, breaks down as the result of an accident,
is not operated according to manufacturer’s
recommendations, damaged by negligence or if
maintenance has not been carried out as specified.

Our obligation is limited to the replacement or repair
of the defective part. PRONOVOST accepts no
responsibility for direct or indirect consequential
damages of any kind.

-50-






Ce manuel est aussi disponible en frangais.
Veuillez téléphoner.

[RoNovosT]

INNOVATION - EXCELLENCE

LES MACHINERIES PRONOVOST INC,

260, route 159,

Saint-Tite, Quebec, Canada, GOX 3HO

Tel.: (418) 365-75561, Fax: {418) 3656-7954
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